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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

VAR /PEP KRENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D, C.

26 September 1947

QIQIU 293
Unk. X-1212

i |
(dargraten) Holland . /

/
SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer

goiuw;;c;us é. G. Reglonal Records Office
o us Ueneral Depot, U. S. Army
Columbus 15, Ohio :

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Camp Lee, Virginia and Fort ! I
be searched to determine if additional déﬁnfal work r:“ ﬁgl:?}gﬁfecy j{cﬁ' &
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above

places from June 1943 to July 1943; and from J a !
respectively. d * n July 1943 to November 1943,

2. Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

dac JAMES C., MacFARLAND NJs
et _ Major, QMC

oy / Memorial Division

47 13314



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY [~ |
AR/ i Attty

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D. C.

26 Septembsr 1947
QAU 293
Uhk. XP1212
(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer

Atlanta A. G, Regional Records Office
Atlanta General Depot, U, S, Arniy
Atlanta, Georgia

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Camp Stewart, Georgla and Camp Van Dorn, Miss, .
be searched to determine if additional dental work was performed for
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above

Camps from November 1943 to May 1944; and from May 1944 to August 194%,
respectively,

2. Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

-

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

o i i

S C. MacFARLAND
ajor, QMC
Memorial Division

47 13314



DEPARTAZNT OF THS ARMY
WK /DR LY /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGICN 25, D. C.

QIQIU 293
Ink, X-1212
( —L‘-‘-r‘grat.an} llolland

SUBJECT:

TO: Commanding Officer

26 September 1947

%FV’F_
Identification of Unknown Deceased

Atlanta A. G. Reglonal Records Office
Atlanta General Depot, U. S. Army

Atlanta, Georgia

1. In order to complete the records a..f this office and to aassist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested

that the dental records of Camp )is
be searched to determine if additional denmtal work was performed For e

Stewart

Georgia and Camp Van Do

BLANKENSHIP, Pawl G., Pvt., 33 652 28k, who was statiored at the above
Camps from November 1943 to May 1944; and from May 1944 to Mugust 1944,

respectively.

2, Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to

this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

dac

N

l}
i

Sep.2B-0 5 A
EEANC

A
JRa

0.0.11. 6.
[H‘r‘ |

AL .

0o
!

JAMES C. MacFARLAND
Major, QUC
Memorial Division

47 13814

NJS



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

oYY/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D. C.

26 Septaember 1947
QAU 293

Unk, X=1212
(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

Commanding Officer

Columbus A. G. Regional Records Office
Columbus General Depot, U. S, Arny
Columbus 15, Ohio

l. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Fort Meade, Maryland,

be searched to determine if additional denmtal work was performed for

BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above
Fort from August 194 to August 1944,

2, Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

s e st

ajor, QUC
Memorial Division

47 13314



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Ao o sty /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGICN 25, D. C.

QU 2

Unk, X-1212

(Yargraten) Holland -

—_— : 7

SUBJECT: Identification of Ungﬁ::; Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer
Columbus A. G. Regional Records Office
Columbus General Depot, U. S. Army
Columbus 15, Chio

1.

in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested

26 September 1947

In order to complete the records of this office and to assist

that the dental records of Fort leade, Maryland,
be searched to determine if additional dental work was performed for

ELANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above
Fort from August 1944 to August 1944.

2.

0 51 AT

"1 ;‘ A

Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JAMES C, MacFARLAND
Major, QUC
Memorial Division

47 18814
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B "TIDENTIFI ®TION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER
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1 Aug 1946
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In Reply Refer T
S Qp,,cj =8 19 Novenbqry 1946 _ | N - 4
Blanmanshiu, Paul G
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Information That “ay Lead to the Feco:
3
inn

_LLI\.A
| 1tion of Remains Mot ¥at Accounted For ——
I oo :
10 ' Commanding Officer b HERAL
American Graves Registration Command g
European Theater Area o S
APO-BBT, c/o Postmaster ' o2 BED 580
New York, New York : g .
holtg

1,

Reference is made to letter this office, @ 0¥ 314+ Subject:
citional Methods ¢f Locating znd Identifying Unknewns and Resolving

Caszs of Hemsins Mot Yet Fecovered, dsted 4 Octobsy 1¢46. =~

2. Attached hsreto, in duplicets is OQXC Form 371 aﬁd CoUn
of Dentzl Chert for the folleowing deceassd individuzl!whose remains have
not yet peen recoversd or identifisd: e

NAME GEADE STRIAL Y0.
Blankenship, Paul Pvt 33652284

3., The zttached ‘NS Form 271 contains all information avsilable
from the 0ffice of The Quartermastar Gons ral, the Adjutant Ceneral, ths
£G Demobilized Persomnsl Pscords Aranch snd Clinical Eec“rds Branch, St.
Louis, Missouri, HE?dquartﬂrs, Army ﬁlv Forces, and cn; ej gnany docu—
ments, and is in =dd

yo It is requested that ewsry a*Lﬂﬂﬁt ba msde by your
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loceté or identify remsz 1ﬂ5 of this individval and the results of
astic neg

S

your in-
tion, whether posi .e;ﬁtive, be returned to Th1~ office by

a tiv
1nd orsement bdrnon, within ©

lD
O
=]

o
.
i

FCR '"'E??'.‘.-'U §INDICATEMAYIBE
22 e M

? KKK R ..10.... GR35, | #ipT &, pIizv .
| Da;eil.fcﬁ..l Initial e e WV

2 Incls - Par 8

_....
=
ro I
ra
[
v
=
-
£
]

en —



In Keply Refer To
iR 293 . 19 November 1946

SUBJECT: Additional Informeticn That May Lead to the Facovary and
Idsntification of Pemains Not Yet Accountsd For

3
o

Commanding Off'icer
.hnr:l.m Graves l-gutnum Coommand

aro u,o ?u‘l’.lutor

Neuw ‘.rnrk, Esw York

1. Reference is made to letter this office, G GYZ 314.6 Subiact:

Additional Methods of Iocating and Identifying Unknewns and Resolving
Cases of Femeins lot Vet kecovered, dated 4 Cctobexr 1¢46.
2. Attached haretc, in duplicste is OQMCG Form 371 and copm
of Dental Chart for the follewing deceasad individual whose remains havs
not yet bsen recovered or identirfied:
GRADE SERTAL O

OQI* Forr )L
Quartarm: ==
31 Pecard O~
artprs 305
or to A
ters. D3
@
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d that a=
ins of ieyd
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T WA SAwm IO

R = t;OJ. E} L-has
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293 FILE

DA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE D OR IDENTIFIED

165 A8 St S AR e Sia e g

NAME (Last, First, Widdle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SER!AL NUMBER
Blankenship, Paul ¢ Pvt 33652284
ORGANI ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERI AL NUMBER
(If Applicable)
Co B., 38th Armd Inf Bn., Tth Armi Div White Protestant
DATE OF DW“ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
7 Oct 43
DATE OF FOD
8 Oct 45 Finding of Death Fear St. Antonis, Holland
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S12E
5'8.1/4" 133 Blue Brown 9-1/2 3
DENTAL CHART

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

0 X 0 x

R e e G T I T Y R v R )
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

X = Extracted 0 = Carious

1 a Carious Non-Restorabla

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Ags: 20 Yrs. as of MIA date
Eolland :

Soldier was emong those missing after his unit encountered cnery forced near St,.Antonis

OQMG FORM
23 SEP 46

371

DATE FORWARDED TC FIELD
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el REPORT OF BURIAL 20 November 1959
(Revised 1 Sept. 1943) TH 1060 AND AR 01815 g 2 é:;’z_ :2_?(,- " Date

: A’ ' 08 G

; e frwedty  Jowl 0] , e Unk

Last Namc : First .‘]uma] Rank Serial No.
Unk V4 Unk
: T AR T —— L 5
Vierlingsbeek, Holland WW II Unknown i
s B D T e
1500 19 Nowv 59 Frankfurt Meusoleum Frankfurt/Main, Germany
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery © Name or Coordinates of Locati T
323 o i
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags : Buncd with body Yes ﬂ mmmm&mm:x
If No Identification Tags
- How were remains identificd 7
What means of identification were buried with the body 7
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,
Who is buried on :
Deceased’s Right : =iz i e R
Deceased’s Left : T Name "Serial No. b R T e

sasible Organization of person furaishing above Data when other than oficer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not afixed fll ju bellow ;

Emergenty- AdAreanee . i i s e e R
Name
T \\ .
;\u}.‘.
Rellpind e - \
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and drspomtmn of same : \-\
Recove ed as SR 5043 from a v
shallow grave beside a farm S

tuilding on the farm "HET KLEVERBLAD" S el
neer Vierlingsbeek, Holland, '

NN *“*\
//, %/a%—/zﬂ, AN D

Signature of Orficer- ot other persan repurtmg burial

<5 iy ,//’; f; /’/" '51,4--'3-'*/__/;/

b / / Yerified by G.R.5. Officer i
NY RO L FULLER g
Captain JMC

Operations Cfficer
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2 T
OFFICE OF THE ADJUT ANT G ENERAL . : ¢ ;
T HE AD.JUTAN B P
SLIAL W TON 2%, D.C. 2 v
REPORT NUMBER DATE
ACTIVE =* |BATTLE
REPORT OF DEATH £ X
A OOOL{. (AR 600 - 400) RETIRED NON-BATTLE ]J Jan 1.5?60
NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NO.
7 Elankenship, Paul Grey
OF_lf AMIZATION AND STATION (If assigned m medical hofdlns de!achmenl‘._alno liat prior organmaﬁoﬂ) SERVICE NUMBER
Y
European Command 33 652 28L
HOME ADDRESS (City, county and state) ©. {ARM OR SERVICE )
= L
Christiansburg, Mont {iroind ¢ INF
SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER, LOCAL BOARD NUMBER, CITY AND STATE [oAaTE OF BIRTH COMPONENT
Local Board No. 1, Christiansburg, Virginia | 6 Mar 1923 AUS
PLACE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH RANK AND PAY GRADE

Vierlingsbeek, Holland 7 _Oct 19l PVT

CAUSE OF DEATH AND CIRCUMSTANCES

BASE PAY

INCENTIVE PAY
Kilied in action

DATE OF LAST ENTRY
Zz8 Juns 1G6L3
PRIOR SERVICE

[ ves . [F no

RACE

IIS T - -y
LALGASLAn
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

REPORTED BY: [ On AND [oATE EViDENCE OF DEATH RE- JonbDuTY DATE DROPPED FROM ROLLS
i IN DA
ROT iCE WEDEINTD 1 1960 [C] UNAUTHORIZED LEAVE
£ Ly Jan ] AUTHORIZED LEAVE ]
¥ |[REGULAR OR EAD [] INACTIVE DUTY FOR TRAINING INVESTIGATION
NO
ACTIVE DUTY FOR THG FROM: TO:  ves -

ADULT LEGAL NEXT OF 4N (/vame, address, relationship, and date notified)

:: Teddy D. Blankenship, 502 Craig Street, Christiansburg, Virginiz, Brother,
L January 1960,
BENEFICIARY FOR GRATUITY PAY (Name, address, and relationship)

Mrs, Jessie J, Blankenship, Carbria, Virginia, Mother, Deceased :
Alternate: Mr, James He. Blanke:ship, Cambria, Tirginia, Father, Deceased/

BEMEFICIARY FOR UNPAID PAY AND ALLOWANCES (Vame, address, <nd relationship)
i

None shown

REMARKS

o™

xI

ot

inding of Death has been issued previously showing presumed c-i3 \
ctober 1945,

Public Law 490, applies

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE A

by
T

DISTRIBUTION / Adjutant G ,

= —
DA FORM 52-1. 1 1AN 57 EriTriarn o 1 111 AR 1 mEem] e ra22B0



sorm p.issribed by WAR DEPARTMENT

Comptroller General, U.S.

7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 4304

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th

Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Ch ief,

Casualty Brcnech, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Private Paul G. Blankenship,
Army Serial Number 33,652,284, Infentry

to be dzad. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 7th day
Ofctober 1944 . For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curred on the 8th day of October , 194 5,

e

BY ORDER OF THR SECRETARY

ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH
SUMMARY OF INFORMATIO

ATEA rihing Jump UINE oF own mis | o pury avsnce
STATUS STATUS pury ConpycT STATUS AUTHD
European No No Yes | No Yes
| _lone
" EOF BIRTH . HOME ADLAESE DATE oF DITRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMCD
ACTIVE SORWVICL | BATE OF BEATH)
TLARS HOWTH bavs
6 Mar 1925 Christiarnsburg, Virginia 28 Jun 1943 Under | three | years
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE ¢
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Mrs. Jessie J. Blankenship : Mother Cambria, Virginia
BENEFICIARIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Jessie Jane Blankenship Mother Cambria, Virginia
WAME "RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
cemag Henglay Blant-zush: i Father Cambria, Virginia
X REMARKS

Circumstances of disappearapce:

'1

Distribution 56

Soldier was among those missing after his unit
encountered enemy forces near St. Antonis, Holland.

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,

1 FEB 1945

WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARKE EXHAUSTED,

e g R R e




AVE

~ARMY-~SERVICE-FORCES-
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSQUP'

PUN/IC /bow
IN REPLY REFER TO.__ 283328 24 April 1947
P T

Mreo. J. H, Blankenship
Cambria, Virginia

Dear Mru. Blankenships

This aclmowledges your recent letter relative
to the perscnal effects of your son, Private Paul G
Blankensghip.

e have car ai“.:ll*r checked our records and those
of the European Theute lroa., now at this Bureau, amxd regretb
m.&t Lhey do not 'f*a'(ea.l any informatlon rc*ﬂ'-c'lin.g the “a'r‘"cn.:l
effactu of Private Blankenship, In view of the lapse of Lime
inee he ms raparted a casualby, it is doubtiul that any of
1is af' facts were recovered.

Tou my be asswred that in the evenu any u- nis
oroperty is rsceived here ab a later dale, rrompi dispositlon
will be made.

Sinceraly youwrs,

P. U. MAXEY
It Col, GC
Effects Quartermaster



KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTEK DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU S=13 Apr 47
SM/LC/mw
Case No. 283323 16 April 1947
REQUEST
TO: European Theater Kecords Branch - Army Effects Bureau

Request examination of ETA records and report concerning missing,
or allegedly missing, personal effects of:

‘lancenship raul G. 53652234 FvE.

(Last Name) (First Tame) (MT) —  (ASN) (Renk)

Infantry Deceasad 8 October 1945 near St. Antonis, Zolland
(arganization) (Status) -

| x| Bureau records do not indicate that any 'sroperty of subject has been
received here.

[::] Property received at AEB is listed on following overseas inventories:

[::] Allegedly missing items, not received here, consist of :

Hemarks :
Inguiry received from his mother, lirs., J. . Blankenship.
N. WHIPPLE

Chief Clerk
Correspondence Branch

EFF QM Form
29 May 1946 118 (Reply on KReverse)



T3: -+ Correspondence Branch = Army Effects Bureau
! ] No record of any effects,
[::3 No record of missing items.

(*) Inventory received from:

(Dated) (Signed by)

Effects shipped to:

Parcel Date Bagrage List Sheet
Parcel Date Bapgaze List Sheet

{::] Funds: 2 Transmitted on List F=- Date
Remarks:

e by e

‘,/./' y S Sy | g

ETA Kecords Branch

(#) This information need not be glven on inventories covering property
alrcady received at AEB,



Cambria, Virginia
April 1, 1947

War Department
Bureau of Personal Effects

Building 205

Sty Louis, Mo RE: BLANKENSHIP, Paul G
ASN: 33 652 28,

Dear Sir:

My son, the above captioned, was reported missing on
August 22, 1944 and reported dead Oetober 8, 1945. He
was with Inf. Co D Misc. Apo 15426, % PM New York. To
date we have received none of his personal belongings,
Will you kindly check and ascertain whether or not there
is anything belonging to him? We are very anxious to
have his things.

Thank you very much,
Yours very truly,

Mca. QA Blersnn

(Mrs) J.H. Blankenship, mother
Cambria, Virginia



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
o YAy

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTCN 25, D, C.
26 September 1947

QAU 293
Unk, X=-1212
(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer
Columbus A, G, Regional Records Office
Columbus General Depot, U, S, Army
Columbus 15, Ohio

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Camp Lee, Virginia and Fort Eustis, Virginia,
be searched to determine if additional dental work was performed for
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above

places from June 1943 tc July 1943; and from July 1943 to November 1943,
respectively,

2. Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

,/m;,éfé‘q

C. MacFARLAND
ajor, QUC
Memorial Division

47 13314
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40O, Department of the Avmy, RAG, 5t Louis 30, H:Lssourl.
9 October 1947

To: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

l, Attached as inclosure No. 1 is Dental Identification
Form MD No. 79 in the case of Paul G. Blankenship, 33 652 284,
for dental treatment at Fort Bustis, Virginia. No record has been
found of the Dental Identification Form MD No. 79 for dental
treatment at Camp Lee, Virginia.

2, The dental chart of the report of physical examination
at time of entry into the military service shows the following:
Teeth missing: upper right 6; upper left 8; lower right 16; Re~
storable carious teeth: upper right 8; upper left 7.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

L3
A

et

3 Inclosures: Adjutant General
Form MD No. 79
2 Ltrs dtd 26 Sep 47




?‘-'76-12984 (]_ ‘“'ub Jq}

1 August 1949

MZMOTANDUN FOR RICOID

SUBJECDY Review of Oircumatances Surrounding the Disapnesranca
0f Privonte Paul G, 3lenkenship, 33652284,

1, Privnte Paul 7, Blankenshin, 27652284, Commany 3, 05th Armored
Infantry Battalion, was revorted missing in acticn in Holland on 7 October
1944 by "T0 Shipnment No. 270, Under the provisiors of Soction 5, Public
Law 490, 7 March 1942, as anmended, a finding of dezth was made in the case

of his soldier, which finding indicnted thnt he wns presumed dead as of
8 Octobar 1945 (3. 7. & 0. No. 4704, file 4G 704 Dead 8 Oct 45),

2. ‘The ecircumniances surronnding the dlaspresrance of this soldier
ara contained in 2th Indorasement, dated 28 Awmat 1945, Hgs. 7?8th Armored
Infantry Gattalion, fila AC 704 1 Aug 45. This communicstion atates that
on 7 Ceotoler 1944, Oommpany ¥ was located 6 miles southeast of 5t. Antonias,
“olland. The nission at that tima was %o clear the wooded aree surrounding
the town., rurinz thia nisalon tha commany enccuntared enermy Torcaes and wes
groatly seaticrad. hen a vhysleal checlt was made, the comany was found to
have auffared many loasnas, 2mong whom wes Privete Blankenship, It was as=
sumed that the nissing men kad been elther killed or ceptured by the enemy.
Tme to the taciiczl sitnetion no search could de medes 5t. Antonis, Holland,
1s approxinately 15 niles south of Nijmegen, - =V b

S
— -_— . b

W e 1

" TR

” o !

7. dothing furs-er is 'mown regording the loas of this soldier, He
was nevar revorted & nrisoner of war, nor can any reference %o him be found
in ecautured Cearmen racords, Shere i3 no burial report on file in the office
of the ‘nartormaster Gensral for him at the pressnt time,

4, Inaamuch 13 1% cannot be detarmined whether this soldler was killed
in action or captured end died at a later dote, it i3 concluded that it is
not feasible at the present time to 1ssue a report of death under the provi-
sioas of Jectlon 2 of the Missing Persons Act,

CCHOURS
L. H, #uncasior
Invostismtor

JAMZES L. FRIX
feptoin, AGD

COPY FOR: Aqst, Q0IC, Detarmination Uhit
O5MG, Hemorial Div, Casunlty Section
AG 201 file Personnel Actions Branch, 00
731
HE
AUS 10.40
. Ne Rcuﬁnlﬂ M,

C&D‘t-‘ ‘!'HL
F~.. 237 v D
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QUAT 293 | 5 5 iavch 1952
GRS Ewropean

SUDJECTs dentiflcation of Werldd Wer II Deceased

TOs Commanding Officer - o

7887 Groved Regisiration Detechnent et o
ATO 757, ofo Peatmaster < S

New York, New York

1, The rscords of this Office imdicate that the .fol'l.owirg named
deceasgsed are in an wmmesoclied statuss :

B _ RANE Al BONTITIR

ALISON, Denis J, 2/ 0303433 &dr Corpe i
ANDERSON, FPhilip D, F/0 T=100877 Adr Ceaxpe AN
BERGMAN, Hareld E, 1/1.‘- 0739889 //4dx Corps :
BLANKENSIIP, Paul G, . 326 Cround Forces

» Harlen D, : ”'Sg;{. 3 Adxr Cerps T
CARTER, Thomas F: . ' X - 22039755 Ground Forcea
CENAC, Bext Lo 8 18245842 Air Corps i
DILLINGHEAN, Thomas B, Pe 3L95T344, Crowmnd Forecs
EATON, Jobn P,, Jr. Pvt 39093986 © Cround Forces
EISEMIAUSER, Elwocd Pq Sers 33516190 Mz Corps
EVELAND, Bertral D, s, 36075583 44r Coxps
KEILY, Jack 4, ’I;b - 0733320 Air Corps
STONE, Melvin Pile 380487456 Cround Forves
STULFF, George W. i 32642834, Ground Foress
TQIASELIO, Joseph J, T/Sgt 33032187 Adx Corps
UHRIN, Michasl S/S8gt 32459151 4ir Corps

2, It is requeated that the eases Lz reviewed and processed In
accordance with paragraph 5Sh, SR §30e110e%, 2% '.":';i:f"-".

3. The 293 files for the above deceased hove besr screened and amr
information rot previcusly furnishsd your headunarters is :anlosed.;

\

TFOR THE QUARTERMASTER, GENERALS

5 Tnels THOMAS E, COX

1. 371 (in dup)w/ateimts (&licon) Hajus ~ QUG oS S
" (Blankenship)lemerial Divi aiogel“ -
30 L 8 2 Bin'tong
o B o u Cartar
5“ a g a kﬁcﬂ}
B Martin/il;
Clements



203 FILE > Z° :
‘ DATA G. AREMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED OR I._NTIFIED Rii?;}‘;i"{,w
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
> NUMBER
A
¥ Brammrsize, Faw G, M PV 33 652 284
/f ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL _
Go. ngn NUMBER (If applicable)
White Protesgtant
36th Armyl InC, Bn 7th Avmd. Ty
DATE OF REAZHIMIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD Finding of Death Hear St. Antonis, Folland
fa] £ E
HETG e WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5t afe 133 Bluo Browm olB
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 6 % 43 P 8 K08 8 7 8
Fhotogtatie Copdea of Dental!|Attoched
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
165 g R 1 10 9 CEES O T P TR T S T
X=Extracted 0 =~Carious 1=Carlous Non-Restorable
‘ TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Date of Dirths

Copy of Clrcumotances attached,

6 larch 1925

CORRECTED COPY

0QMG FORM
24 JAN 51

371

U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TOQ FIELD.

16—4uBa5-2
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| i

A\
N, 1 fo

In Reply Refer To

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Q" ‘ce of The Quartermaster Genera’
Washington 25; D..C,

———

1 October 1953

QGMT 293 N
GRS = EUROFEAN _)cc. 7.

\

SUBSRCT: _Identification of World War IT Deceased

THRUs - - Bo Ao Chief .
* TUnited States Army, Europe
AFO 403, e/o Postmaster
New York, New York
101 Commanding Officer

7770 USAREUR QM Mortuary
APO 757, o/o Postmaster

New York, New York

Service Detachment

1, Reference is made to our letters dated 5, 25 and 27 March,
and 12 September 1952 respectively, and to our redio DA 35817k dated

2, The records of The Of.ice of The Quartermaster General

indicate that the following named deceased are still in an unresolved

LD s e e e

— L2

statuss 4%
Alison, Denis J, 0803433 Jacobs, Frederick W, 14202685
mu‘mn’ Hlilip Do T-lm Kem’ Jack A, ms’m
Benson, Samuel H, 37635006 Koloski, Clinton P, 36829179
Blank: 5228l Krause, Joseph D, 33596168
Booth-Walters, J. F, 32179473 MacDonald, Arthur G, 31268886
Bowmtt, Blaine 39906866 MeOrath, Walter A, 0816522
Cenac, Bert L, 181498la Riordan, John F, 3137234L
Dillingham, Thomas B, 34987344 Robertson, Frank S, 34375878
Eaton, John P, Jr 39093986 Stone, Melvin 3828756
Eveland, Berthal D, 36075583 Taylor, George F, 37300871
Glaseman, Kemneth E, 35092585 Tomasello, Joseph J, 31032187
Grunert, Theodore Jr 33602171 Tsirmulas, Michalis 33724908
Hayes, Martin A, 6592530 Uhrin, Michael 3259151
Heard, Felton 36102450 Watsen, Earl W, 33317700
Hepler, Glenn C, 31078887 Wilson, Ronald A, 36761382
Hille, William B, 06647
3. It is requested that your Readquarters advise the approximate date
resalution of these cases may be expectad,
FOR THE ACTING. I'E QUARTERMASTER GENERALs
DCh.. .
/L;g: ‘iﬁc;‘? LA \ 3 g;,"‘,
Lt Colonel, QMC » / _
Memorial Division ) {;’J

27 P2EE



- /__
*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH
e

Right / Left
8 7 654321’1'_23456 7 8

o

& & )

A

M 4y
/

/ LOWER TEETH
7 Right Left

16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 910111213 14 15 16

([ ] °
——
i CLass ...
Occlusfon.._.........: Caleulus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Seriodontodamia i on e el
Dental foci suspected: Yes NET
Other conditions ... e e e
2 20 Y L
- L)
Date . ""’ e =l

Dental Carpe, U. 5. A
*Restorable carious teeth by O

Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
.- (horizontal line) X|X|X]| ,

__M_hm“hﬁﬁi_hx__ﬁxﬁd_mj_dgg__[;_l v I ; l

-
-
*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY
UPPER TEETH 5
r/ Right Left v
8 7 6 543 9 T §oanigE s ng
£y 4
|
T
LOWER TEETH
Right Left

16 15 14 131211 10 9 9 10 111213 14 15 16

R

CLAss ...

¢
Occlusion ............: Caleulus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

Eeriotontor ae s e oo,

Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions . ... i CAr e
This ulgend, b e

Date 21925

-
[}

= DenalGosn T.5. 4.
*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by / Aoy

b

Missing natural teeth by X Sl O ——m

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

~Muathh senlaced. by fixed bridge l_(_{—';,:’j_’



"
- - iy
—REGSISTER OF DENTAL PATIENFS—#3— REGITER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
LR e - g ey |
B :" o - ’ . . -

Dental Clinic, 1-a Camp Stewart, Ga,

.
oL

(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME o (1) SURNAME [2) CHRISTIAN NAME
Blankenshi Paul Bt el e i i P e 8 S 3l
(3) RANK (4) comPAnY (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS (3) RANK (4) compPany ] (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
Pvt, B 145th |
(8) AG=. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY | (3) SERVICE YEARS (6) AGE YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY | () SERVICE, YEARS
18 W Pa 9/12 L : :
] CEEEE = FEEE
| Bie wrg DN [ard
= f52 s FRY |38
| 4 L R (858
| = . 3 | Bin
N qs 3 BEEY g _
. o i ol o
| f | mgﬁ:ﬂf’a%f | LB [ u\b,"\.} 733 -
| Sl R S el
a o | [y | 0
|| O |= L §; 9% J | Q?&‘¥§; 33
. o 5 . | 3%
SN < 43 W [xh‘\‘l‘\ll | &3
H I | - . 2! ! | | ]
| . o I |— l I II;’ -{5 J | | —
B IEE TN SRR 2
| | E I I .! < | \h J E
- i t | | -
( ’ ' e | | /! : | E 3
23 L b T R e
| : §° = 2 A k] 3 ©
| 23 AEESEE AR
I 23 i Y F ol el 9
. 35 la ] } | 33
| : FERERAESERL
J 00 | £ | | | | o0
Z7 s || g J z1
= | s M| [ | I | 3
5 : l‘f.ml.'j.il;_a
| & | | b g
L] | e 4y f f EIRYEE
J o i BRY ey X |[ .
S | | P o | | | |
| f - || R R e
o ¥ | | =
‘O E ﬂ 1 | 1" ( ( ,\‘! é\\ | -'.;=
I : bl . iq-ﬁ,"\};i' :
5 @ S| | L NP 5
; =& o | Sl 40t
) : | A 2
: : f | NEXRE
= 3 g Rl N |3
| | 5
= .ﬁ a _ | 1 | | e K\. 2
TS % i . N
— R T S = i e
" Dental Corpr, TR AT Y Denll Corps, U, 8, A,
Form 79—MEDICAL DEpARTMENT, U. 3. A, Form 79‘{&'2‘%2;%3’?—.3)51;;’1&?;? U.8. 4

(Revised Fab, 24, 1941)
16—20422 o

) I

{-



293 FILE

DATA " REMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED OR = NTIFIED

REPORTS CONTROL
SYMBOL QMG-85

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G. PYT 33 652 28}
ORGANIZATION RACE | CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If appliceble)
Co "B", 35th Armd Inf Bn (7th Armd Div) White Prot
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
7 Oct Ly
DATE OF FOD
8 Qct 45 Finding of Death Near St. AntHonis, Holland
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
510%n 123 Dlue Zrovn 9c’*
DENTAL CHART 1n4 Pec 1l Jun L3
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
0 X g X
87 SRS e T2 G g 5 e
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
L6115 [N SR { o R 7 g =) G g R R e
X
A= Extracted 0= Carlous 1=~Carious Non-Restorabla

/s

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

: | TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

DOB ¢

Attachea:

CIRCUMSTA' CTS OF NISAPPEARANCE:
encountered enemy forces near St, Antonis, liolland.
SE of St. Antonis.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
6 Mar 1925

Soldier was among those missing after his unit
Co "B" was located 6 miles
Company was clearing wsoded areas GE of St. Autonis to Overloon.

Weapon issued 5 Sep Llj: Carbine No.

262566l or 262560L

M1 No. 2517020 - Accessories: Belt,
cartridge.

2 Forms 79, 3/10/LL

% 7/17/43
#3hoe width is almost illegible, but

a closer examination of Service Record
indicates "B" instead of ncn

0OMG ForRM
24 JAN 51 371

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40865-2




HEADQUARTERS
USAREUR ¢} MORTUARY SERVICE DETACHMENT 7770TH ARMY UNIT
APO 757, ¢/o Postmaster, New York, N.Y,
MTS 293,9 GR 5 January 1954

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Findings
Transmittal Letter # 6493

THRU : Quartermaster
Headquarters, United States Amy, Europe
APO 403, United States Amy
ATIN: Field Service Branch

TO: The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C,

Forwarded herewith are two (2) cases pertaining to three (3)
US deceased personnel who have been declared Non-Recoverable by a Board

of Officers, this headquarters,

S ity

2 Incls S. GIBBS
' Maj QMC
Commanding
Case # 1
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G, Pvt 33652284
Case # 2
GRUNERT, Theodore Jr. Pfc 33602171

KRAUSE,  Joseph D, T/5 33596468



CQi 293 I (5 Jan 54) lst Ind
SUBJECT: Ton-Recoverabls Findings - Transmittal Letiter #8433

Seadguarters, U, S. Amy, Burope, Juartermoster Division, APO 403,
c/o Postmzster, New York, isw York, 8 Jan 54

T0;: The Quartermaster Genoral, Despartment of the Amy, Washington 25, D¢

2 Incl
n/c

-
o b
= \th e
- S
-
= A AL
o -\\ b e
bl 0 - -
1 o . aoP
B f’ et
X - -
’J ’f
.f’. -"-
e
-~
A" -
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Va

1607 Air Terminal Squadron Shipment of Remains Datet 11 Feb 60Comment lNo. 1
ATTN: ‘TRO Mortuary Officer Mrs. Miles/693

1. Request ngcessary action be taken to ship the remains of the late

el £ ;
P PAUL G, BIANKENSHIP, 33 652 284/
et R e - e T e %—'
BY RAIL TO Christiansburg, Va. or about 15 Feb 1960

Receiving Funeral Director: Richardson & Company Funeral Home
Christiansburg, Virginia

TOTAL WEIGHT 545 lbs.

2. Request recapitulation of cost be indorsed hereon and returned for necessary
recording.

el

ACK L. GEORGE,TCaptain, USAF
Mortuary Officer

TO: Mortuary Officer FROM: TRO DATE s 2L P& o(Comment No, 2

Recapitulation of charges for travel are as follows:

Remains $24.54 oV Ay
Escort 43.@8 s ~
Total Cost 63,32 o

P ol O =
(j é/; 2,-:»;{75 ts/\ / ,5%:, ﬁ | j) :) / g —

#nGOBERT H. HOLLEY * I
Catpain, USAF _ﬁf \
Comnl Transaortation Officer i pL

A



SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED e TR

(Fill in 1 and 2 below only when dates are prior to period covered by this veucher)

1. Departed from official duty station

(Date) (Hour)
2. Temporary duty station on last day of next preceding voucher period was :
date of arrival at such temporary duty station___ i
NUMBER e =,
DATE DESCRIPTION OF MILES AMOUNT CLAIMED
(Include all information required by current regulations; if speedometer readings are used to @
19 compute distances, show beginning and ending readings in this column) s par MILEAGE | SUBSISTENCE OTHER
sots ;
mile
T
Grand total to face of voucher —
(Subtotals, to be earried forward if necessary)
TRANSPORTATION OBTAINED WITH GOVERNMENT TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS
(Not to be claimed by traveler) '
1 " POINTS OF TRAVEL
TRANSPORTATION \,"':ggf;!g\, INITIALS OF CARRIER IHED_ES AR Dk
REQUEST NUMBER o i IssurNG TICKET 31:';.\'11:1-:1 IsSUED =
1060
—63836;361— Remains PRR F |11 Feb|Lovsr, Lel Christianburg, Va.
—i16; 3365362 Racort PRR Mixed |18 Feb| Dover, Lel Chirstianburg, Va.
PR R -':1..43353 el
dddid A WAL T -
tPullman accommodations: MR, master room; drawing rocm; GP, compartment; Bk, bedroom; DSR, ¢ x single room; RM, roomette; DRM, duplex roomette;
808, single oceupancy section; LB, lowar berth: UR o« berth; LB-UR '"wwer and upper berth; 3, seat.



TV A Bragiashg 6222
Standard Form No. 1012a > D. 0. Vou. No. ==
7 GRG0 TRAVEL VOUCHER W’
Bu. Vou. No. ‘. %
U.S DEPARTMINT OF THE AMY FILiANCS
i (Department, bureau, or cetablishment) — BA:I:Q_TB_}' — -
LY ETe . nARSRT + - T _:. ;_":*:’_"‘ff" = i
Payee's name + 03 RAFEAL TCRRES-RODRIGUEZ, RA3C 433 556 "?C ‘ﬁr ,}; = m“ ?‘g
i CAPT, USAFR Is
Mailing address S2CORD US ARMY T3CORT LETACHIENT I DSSay  ang p_
LCVIR AIR FORCT BA3E : B ot 2
LCVIR, DEL .2 VAR 1960
{Official duty station) (Residence—For use by Postal Service employees only)

18 Feb 60

(Date)

o 27 Fab 66— —

(Date)

Tm om mm&g )thobo ischarge of Dfﬁc‘lii duty from

No.:.o C=163 et edlS Fab 60

under authority

; copy of which is attached, or has been previously furmshed m‘

7

MEMORANDU | \

J0 Y4223 x50

04/,)

FAEL TOPR7T-ROLRICUEZ

29 February 1960

'DOLLARS |Cents

sy e

AMOUNT CLAIMED w3y

AL ,.1 Ao ey — Lo Administrative Use) 5732RA: 'Dlﬁ'er'eixc'e.'-:"'_}
- A s - ‘ 3 ._
o P‘\', ‘-ﬂ..‘“*-"i i r % Fd
APPROVED: Z PR E G B VW e s~ -2 o
/ ;

Total verified correct for charge to appropriation (s) (initials)

CT 168
Applied to travel advance (appropridtion symbol) Cr —’h_--——?

NET AMOUNT To TRAVELER | /7 & 1/

The next previous voucher paid under the same travel authority was:

D. 0. Vou. No.

y Symbol , paid

{(Month—year)

<9 February 19450 XXX MEMORANDUM 0N, 1st Lt,

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION (Appropriation Symbol must be shown; other classification optional)

+C, Cmdg

IDN: 2102020 C7-22 72540-C2 559=999 p -
P O
NG
= {:\ n
-, ::Q. i

Paid by Check No.

MEMORANDUM

U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1959 O - 490846



—— -
ITINERARY OF OFFICIAL TRAVEL
Sub{nlt in'tripli ate. Use typewriter or ink, and completa both ABBREVIATIONS TO BE USED:
sides, TRANS FURN BY US GOVT
: RAIL T/R
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS: AIR (Coml! Airlines) T/A
GOVT AUTO G/A
1. Two coples of trave! orders, and amendments therato; one copy MIL ACFT G/P
of travel orders for Alrmen must be indorsed, TRAMS NOT FURN BY US GOVYT
. RAIL NONE/R
2. Copy of all transportatlon requests; aluo receipts from trans- AIR NONE /A
portation officer for any unused portion of transportation ;R]VATELY OWNED CAR NONE:;P
requests or tickets, and /or meal tickets. Us NONE/B
OTHER
3. Receipts if actual cost of transportation is clalmed, TEMPORARY DUTY TDY
PERM CHANGE OF STATION PCS
4. Certlficate of Installation commander (In duplicate) covering EE;‘SE‘LDVERNIGHT EEN
nen-availabllity of government quarters, government rations and DELAY AWAITING TRAMS DAT
military alrcraft when appropriate. CREW REST CR
; ADVERSE WEATHER WX
MECHANICAL DIFFICULTY MEC
NAME (Last, tirst, MI) GRADE |0R%ANd£ATICIN SERVICE NR DATE TEL EXT/
-]
- w
TORRTS-RODRICURZ, RAFATL MSGT(E7) | Sseort Det RA30 433 556 | 29Fetf0 | 281
| ORDERS 1 PREVIOUS PAYMENTS UNDER THIS ORDER
50 R .\ |PATEL3FabAD LOCATION AMOUNT DATE
[ Ce198  JEOTATN(TT ars) 23
il Dover AFB, Del oy wone
L1} B S S |T|NER#:RT_ i N
TIML 24 HR
} MODE OF REA3ON FOR | TRANSPORTATION
soalls AEATEOH Srostoolie v OELAY REQUEST NRS
ME e oy e R e P e {Locol Time | =~~~ "~
A A e e
| 13 Fob 60 ___[oee | Dover AFH, Del 1630 | G/A ol ey, Sl
" sre | Tover RR Sta, Del 1550
- - == =
S oer | Dovar, Lel h 2020 /8 ¥6,335, e
19 Fab 60 arr | Wagh, D,C, 0200
" s |oer | Wash, D.C. S 9_%_0 'E;PR o S Lo S
i anr | Chrigtianourg,Va 1430
| 23 Fab AC oer | Christisnburz, Va 14CC A/ enl]
" aar | Wilmi : 2400
27 Fab AC oee | Wilmington, Cel C9co None/B e :
" ann | Dover AP, Tel 11C0 R
e e g L L DEP e e S e ] s e — |
| ARR
I
L — ‘|._C_'§-P_, o e SO A ] [ e e
P e—— - - — I AQR l
...... . —— i
] I
e e e _J-P.E.E"..{,._ e e S e = A B = i e e
[ aan
v — e — OEP - B it s el e - ok el SR e el — T ————— e o . e et e e — SEp—
SN | ARR (el L
!—bEP o i BN e ol
B e e e ] [+
ARR
e = e R QEP "l PRy i —— -t se— e — e e — o Dt s s Ll
ARR .
o —— - —_— —_— = DER ————— = —— e el - —— ——
ARR
A —— DEP_—.____... e — R O e et ———— e e > ———— —— — r—————— e ——
ARR |
DER S S e i 4 B i gt LI ]
ARR
DEP ool I-.._
ARR o
DEP et
| ARR
EASFAF Hidalic ]Ga REPL aCES ATL O FOHM 10% WHICH MAT AETMISED.

SE™ &8



v - (CLAMM_FOR REMASURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

DATE NATURE OF CLAIM
it e

19 Fab 40 |Baggage Cock (1pc) L
__%_-fg_b_&.__aasaaag.m't_eakJm__ hri b

3 Zagoage Check | ! Ce =t 25
___Meg@_._ﬂugmmgk_ua ngton, Dal .25
| 19 Feb 60 |Texi Farae ) wash RR 3ta, LC Hotal 200
19 Feb 60 |Taxi Fara Wash AR Sta,DC 2.00
| 26 Feb 60 |Taxl Fare Chrigtianburg 3R]

(=T > el .. \sta, Va 3.00

T . — e - ——

v T SUPPORTING STATEMENTS

T 1S CEWTIFIED:

e

A. ‘Thut the itinerary and other information listed hereon is true and correct and thuat such itinerary and information is a part
of the voucher on which reimbursement for travel is claimed. Ref. Para. 80105d AFM 173-30.

B. That during the period cuvered by this voucher Government guorters as defined in Para. 1150-5, JTR, were utilized on the
following dates:

C. That a Government mess® as defined in Para. 1150-4, JTR, was alilized on the following dutes for the number of meals
indicated:

D. That I have not reveived monetury teavel allowsnce of any nature from any other apency of the United States, a foreinn

povernment, or the United Nations for the truvel und/or tempurary duly set forth herein, excepl as jointly authorized by
the sccrctaries of the departments concened.

* Nt applicable to officer members except ander Lhe provisions of Pura. 4206-6C and D and 4256-18, JTR.

TPA AUTHUKIZED HORE ADVAHTALEOUS TO CIOVERNMENT

1 certify that the sutomobile used in the performance of officiul truvel enumerated in the above itinerary was owned
by me and/or the operating expenses woere borne Ly me.

~—License duniber — e T g EAGtare of Menber inn TPAMAGT R TR

B i S e _____ COMPUTATION OF_ PAYMENT _(For use of Finanse Gftice iy e i e i

e e e ALLOWANCE L. - _DEDUCTIONS N e e = —
COMPUTEDL BY

DAYS 4 $9.00 T e o MEALS e $1.80 N, B e e

COMPUTED BY

L OAYS &S MEALS & 18% L __ e e e

ey | e T et e R e — - TTTAuDITED BY
__DAYS&_S QTAsS ¥ 40%

e e ——r] . B A e LB N o e e — e s e

1 comPuTATIONS

Total Deductiona

NET PAYMENT

AR




REQUEST AND AUTHORIZATlun FOR TEMPORARY DUTY TKAVEL OF MILITARY rzRSONNEL UALE

(If nore space is required, continue on reverse, identifying iteas by number.) !;-_ '."':.{E:“ {3‘«‘
i REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION
| To: _C/ADM, 1607TH AIR TRANSPCRT WING (H) (MATS) Dover AFB, Delawars 1. REQUEST TDY BE AUTHOR -
IZED AS INDICATED IN
|-ROM (Requesting aulhnrn_ly] iTEwe S ~inoucH 12
Mortuary, 160Tth Supply Sq, Dover AFB, Deleware
2. TYPED NAME, GRADE AMD TITLE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL 3. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL 4. PHOME NR.

JACK L. GECRGE, Ceptaein, USAT
Mortuery Officer

693

. TEMPORARY DUJi/TRAVEL ORDERS =

5. THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) WILL PROCEED AS INDICATED. UPON COMPLETION WILL RETURN TO PROPER STATION.

SECURITY CLEAR-

NAME
GRADE (First name, middle initial, last name, AFSK) ORGANIZAT ION ANCE ;gRT;F{RIOU
w /LT e Laf, SR ESea LI UNS S B8 30 B33 wee 2ed L owmy Csnord Nona
gy, owar <3
Alnwy e
I
6. DEPART ON OR ABOUT 5. i ivt | 7. APPROXIMATE NR. OF DAYS (Include travel time) "Lio (1] 8. DDALY
9. SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF TDY 10, ITINERARY! EIEL VARIATIONS IN ITINERARY AUTHORIZED
I'or the purpose of escorting the remains |FROM:  DOVER, DELAWARE
of the late aws “gut , Tankensdiin, T0: , T
. T pri % . i "
Pas HeLlag Wt \ i anr ey 9 d e e T g S "."-l i
S RETURN TO: DOVER, DELAVARE
11. SPEC'AL INSTRUCT IONS ;
12. MODES OF TRAVEL A. [Z] TRAVEL BY DIRECTED WHEN AVA|LABLE. B. [ TPA. TRAVEL

TIME BY COMMON CARRIER (rail or bus) 1S DAYS, TRAVEL TIME IN EXCESS IS CHARGEABLE TO DELAY ENROUTE
AUTHORIZED IN ITEM &. €. [ZJ TPA. THIS MODE OF TRANSPORTATION HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO
THE GOGVERNLENT. D. E;_"_'I OTHCR .

Cowmmercisal Alr qnd,"qr Rail and/ca Bue tiravel authorized.

. AT AUTHORI ZATION
13, AUTHORITY 14. DATE 15, SPECIAL ORDER NR.
L3n AR A0 g £ 50 C=y s
16. DESIGNATION AND LOCATIOM OF APPROVING HEAD- 17. APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT ING S¥MBOL D
QUARTERS OR UNIT
%&ALQI}ILRI.&E{S i .‘1_;‘1" “ ¥ 1-?-».’.'1! g - -l!'-‘r "- u.'g
7 AN AT )
%ITF%% éﬁTg'A*EO?gR‘gEING (H) (]‘MS} 19. REQUEST FOR TDY IS APPROVED AND WILL BE PERFORMED. TODN.
a L = - 2 -
DOVER _AJR _FOKCE RASE. TELAWARE FOR THE COMMANDER:
18. pisTriauTioN (If raquiredf 20, SIGNATURE ELEMENT OF ORDERS ISSUING OFF ICIAL (Seal or signature)

6 - Individual concarned
Tndividvel's organization
Tracaportation Officer
Moxtuary

File

JACK L. GECRGE
Captsin, USAF
Assistant Chisf of Administration

H KK
1

hF ..F.:.’R:ra 826 PREV |OUS ED T IONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED.
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i 19340505 SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSNONAL _j:;r
Use contipnuation shcet(s) if nccessary BU. vOU. NO. - s
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b Voleher d at v o H. £. DURHAY
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i O QISUACHSAN oramaay meign = o Sk IV 7 196
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E (Payee) ’
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’ ~TAareg B e
i‘ Contract MNo. Date Req. Ne. Date Inveice Rec d
" Shipped from to Weight Govt. B/L Ne.
B i nneatoa o ARTICLES OR SERVICES a UNIT PRICE | AMCUNT
Na. i uantit
Order or Service {Entar’&e:;;llg'hg:a Irlet:‘cr“T:;:?r:\:tqo?rarcrc:'tfegrp?c?:::::y?uppw 5 Cost Per
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f CERTIFYING OFFICER
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF EXPENSES
INCIDENT TO FUNERAL AND/OR INTERMENT

(AR 638-40)

Form Approved
Budget Bureau No. 49-R350.2

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON COMPLETION OF THIS FORM

TO: (Name and address of Amny authority approving payment)

Yorhuary Jficer, Dowsn

el ulaviora

PART | - INFORMATION CONCERNING DECEDENT

1. NAME 2. GRADE 3. SERYICE NUMBER
155 U 53 I TR
28 : 7L i 1"AGIACE
A
4. ORGANIZATION
TR
5. DATE OF DEATH 8. PLACE OF DEATH
21 'h Ry )

7. NEXT OF KIN

e Ve D UREDR Blonicerelio

B. RELATIONSHIP

Brothop —

?. STREET ADDRESS

502 Craig dorecd

10, CITY OR TOWN AND STATE
Christiansburg,— Va.

PART Il - EXPENSES

H AMOUNT
43, FUNERAL EXPENSES (For a complete funeral service, including embalming, casket, shipping or outer $
" caso, professional services, funeral coach, paassenger car, and other related coaias) -
150440
12 INTERMENT EXPENSES (For interment, including cosat of graveaite, opening and closing grave, vaull,
' flowers, obituary notices, clergy's honorarium, local hearse service, and other related coatns) ¢ T
iend
8. NAME OF CEMETERY OR MAUSOLEUM b. ADDRESS OF CEMETERY OR MAUSOLEUM s et
Zasarytepps tnpnopmeman K aash (e el =L f"_"'ﬂ?t"‘,!“'ﬁ ey -{.Tr’a
13. TRA“MH‘ATT&?X#E‘WES (Other them local hearae service) T
a. FROM 5. To
total
€. NAME OF CARRIER
5 200 L

PART Ill - STATEMENT OF CLAIMANT

| MAKE THIS CLAIM WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THE PENALTIES INVOLVED FOR WILFULLY MAKING A FALSE CLAIM

(U. 5. Code, Titlo 38, Section 287, lormerly Section 80, provides a penalty as follows: A maximum fine of $10,000 or marimum

imprisonment of 5 years, or both.)

14, (Check appropriate box)

iCOMPLETE PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE
\ ] NO PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE

[C] PARTIAL PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE IN THE
AMOUNT OF §

' AUTHORIZED MY SERVICE.

| UNDERSTAND THAT EXPENSES OVER AND ABOVE THE GOVERNMENT ALLOWANCE ARE PAYABLE BY THE PERSON WHO

8. NAME OF FIRM

Richurdsg~ Tvnaonl Napa. Yoo,

b. ADDRESS OF FIRM

Chri-tian-hpro, Tir:inia

C. DATE

T=bh 22, 1060

)

S ) :
-.'."f;:/ ,/'.-"'. AT

d. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIREC TOR

o

Al s

e I AUTHORIZEE) THE SERVICES AND ITEMS LISTED AND UNDEFISI'TAND THAT ANY AMOUNT OVER AND ABOVE THE GOVERNMENT
" ALLOWANCE IS A MATTER BETWEEMN MYSELF AND THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR LISTED ABOVE.

8. | DESIRE THAT THE GOVERNMENT ALLOWANCE BE PAID AS FOLLOWS (Check appropriate box):

TQO THE ABOYE NAMED FUNERAL DIRECTOR ON HIS
UNPAID BILL

pit

AS REIMBURSEMENT TO ME ON EXPENSES PAID

b. STREET ADDRESS

C. CITY OR TOWN AND STATE

18 Frat ¥ain Lireet
rt“_"?&‘*“t-“‘!"h.tﬂ-‘.-; \..”.‘.il:_‘?‘ i:‘}
d. DATE o. SIGNATURE = i
Tely 7 oA o f L . e
. -'-D ;.2, o, Fd { - -.‘ { £ ; ’_ -
~ 4 i s B 20 TR e A i A e e

FORM

|
PREVYIOUS EDITION OF
! APR B9

DA 10-164

ot
THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE.
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ROUTTYE PTe CT04=
ROUTTNE

]
[or]
i

TCHG DA WASEDC

CO UEA ©24 MORT SYS DR FRA-EFURT OFRIANY
TEFO: CCGUSARCOMZIEIUR ORLEARNS FRANCE -
WORTUARY CTRFICTR L0°F DNYWR ARS DRI
IINFTAE pn( Lfi.: éf Et}f'}: from QHE'HD
Ident remains deg X-9321 as Pvt Faul C. Blankenshir, 33 452 27l,
atrr. dea remeins be casketed TSl 9930-153=250) and airlifted to LS.

Adnsg *TD and ETA

) J Kérsfche:
Mrs Whittingham/mbb 3 77756
54309 ;

\ | ‘ Yob! én EE
{ O L 293 Hlankenshio, Paul G, 1,
i 33 652 28} : B W

e e i e e

F. J. Yerscrer, Chief, ‘merations fec

EARE | ey
77755 5 1 issistant Chief
Jemorial Tivis‘on



ARMY - February . IXPENSE RWPORT DATE : 3 June 60

> -5
Ezm%_mm? BRIZENDINE, BUBK Twins CASLER, CLARK, COLLIER,
b Paul Infant Michael Mosge, Jr T T

NAME OF DECEASED: \ Infants > 3ot S

/ F¢ Fh\\ Depn of Depns of Depn of REEHAEE

[| 35452 A5F rrzdmE | pigg, CASLER gt (E-5) PVT
RANK & SERTAL NO: PVT Floyd B Thomas J. Kenneth RA 3L 006 087 | RA 170 52 91}

2 (No Ser G M/Set M/Sgt

Number) RA 172 2l 302 | RA 20112 197\ RA 32934954

ﬁUZﬁuLﬁ_Miw FURYMISHED:
Ttem #1 of AF Controct

42 i
#3
7l
75 i ol =P =
76 ! 21,9, 80 2L9. 80
#7 8,00 800 8,00 8,00 2,00 2,00
GOVERNERNT FURNTSHED : %
Bl T 6.00 6.00
RUVLER SHIETING
CLOTHING
RIBBONSG & K00 SSCRTT
PER DILM TO ESCORT 114,05 98,55 88, 30
TRANSPORTATION:
REMAING 2L, 6Ly 141,76 45,60 L6, Th 69,52 72, L0
LSCORT 1,3.68 139, 7l 4~ m.mm.rm
REC FUNERAL DIRLCTOR 10..00 20,00 20,00 - R
TOTAL $190.37 $159.,76 $73.60 $7h. 7L
TOTALS :

1607 ABG Form 3t E Ja: 60
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RIEZHO/C HIEF OF STAFF USAF
RJF PBW/ ¥ ORTUARY OFFICER HQ USAFE
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BT
INCLAS FRQY 1614TH 16-8=1".855
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UNCLASSL:. D

ROUTINE
X DA

OFFICE COF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WASHINGTON DC

MR TEDDY D BLANKENSHIP, 502 CRAIG ST, CHRISTIANSBURG, VA

UNCLAS In reply refer to QMGME-D 313

Remains your brother Paul expected to arrive United States
Port approximately 19 February. Do not set date of funeral
until port authorities notify you and funeral director date

and scheduled time of arrival destination
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Mrs. v'}lLlllttingham/ace 5 77756
i Yomack
56553

54309 wmm-D 293 Hlankenship, reul G.
SN 33 652 28l :

Eae o
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. J, Kerscher, Chief, Operations Sec
77756 1 1

UNCLASSITIED
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UNCLASEIFL.. .

X DA

ROUTTNE

OFFICE OF THT OUARTERMASTER GENTRAL DEP:RTVENT OF ARMY WASFINGTON DC
NKENEFIP, 502 CRAIG ST, CHRISTIANSBURG, VA

MR TEDDY D BLA

UNCLAE in reply refer to CMCME-D 272

Remains vour brother Paul will be shipped to Richardson & Co.
Tou will be

Virginia, as recuested.

Funeral "ome, Christiansbur
furnished scheduled date arrival United States nort at later date
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Mrs Whittingham/mbb
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,53:'/ Kerscher

5@ < 77756

*g:! 60 Womack
56553

54309
CMCM=D 293 Blankenship, Paul G
MO
F L] " 2 4
¥. J. Kerscher, Chief, Operations fec DO A DRDIE
77756 1 1 Lt Colone}f /071G
Chief, “0sition Branch
Jdemorial Division

UNCLASEIFIED



UNCLASSIFTR

DEFERRED
DEFERRED X DA

TCMG DA WASHDC
MORTUARY OFFTCER AFCT NOVER AFB DREL

CCUSARTWO FT TSADE MD

TNIFO:
CO TIE ARMY GARRISNN fTI‘H-".C'ITUE) TNDIANTOWN CAP LA

CNCTAE from C'CME-D 271

Ship remains Pvt Paul G. Blankenship, 33 652 28k, Inf, WWII cas,
Decedent Cau msle;

|4
= e

to Richardson 2 Co. Funl Home, Christiansburg, ¥

religion Frotestant; %0K brother, Mr. Teddy D. Slankenshiv, 502
Notify also CUGUSARTY 0 and CO TS ARMY

Craig £t., Christiansbur;, Va.

GARRTSON PA

o
| 8 4o

Mrs Whi ttingham/mbb
514309

CYG'E-D 223 Blankenshin, Paul G.
33652 22}

F. J. Kerscher, Chief, Mperations Sec

1 1 E e
Chief, ¥efrsition Eranch

Hemorial Division

77756

UMCTASSTFIED

Kefsche
77756

Womack

56553
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JCHE=D 273 3 Februvary 1340
"l.an:ram. —-’5’; renl Co
.<f'2 Lh

e e

ire Teddy De Tlankonstiip
£C2 Craiz Street
Christiansburg, Virginia

Dear Ir. Blankenship:

I am writing to you in reference to your brother, Trivate Paul G
Blankenship, who died in Europe during VWerld 'ar IT.

At the close of Werld VWar II, nany of owr deceased servicemen were
recovered and buried in accordance with desires of their next of kin.
A munmbsar of our servicemen, however, who were '-’.ill:x. in asetion were buried
by the ensmy in wmarked graves in Prisoner of "ar Cowteries or in
Isolated graves in the area in which they fell. TUnon cessatdon of hostilities,
our Craves Registraticn Zervice conducted many searches for our deceased
perscrmel who were buried under these conditlons, bul not all of the graves
could be located at the time the scarches wore made.

Official records reveal that on 7 Cctober 19LL, Private Tlankenship
ard the other members of !ds organizetion, Comr-any "BY, 28th Armored
i"‘mt.:v Sattalion, Tth Armored Division uere located 4 miles socutheast
of Ste Antonds, Hollande The micsion of the compamny at the fiime was to
clear enemy forces Trom the wooded area near Che Antonis Yo Overloon,
Bollande During the encounter with enemy forces, the comnany members
wexe ;xeatly scatterede A physical check made later, revealed that the
comparyy had su’fered many losges. Private Nlarkenship and many of his
conpardons were found to be missing, however, because of the tactical
situation, a search for those alssing was not posszible, It was assumed
that they had either been idlled or captured by the enemy, howover, Cerman
records pertaining to "rivate Zlanionship or the other enlisted men
reported missing during this enesy encounter were never received bty the
AT

Our Graves Degistration Service conducted many searxches in the area
vhere yowr brother was last seen and althouzh many remains were recovered
in the area, none could be associated with hime. I was, therefore, detexrined
to be nomrocoverable.

A special investication was conducted in Tovesber 1953 in an efiord
to locate the remairns of your brother, but the search was unsuccessful ard
Findings of “orrecoverability was aprroved 11 iarch 178k,



WRE=D 293 3 February 1980
3lankenshin, raul G.
54 33 652 20k

iven at this date, however, developments cccur in former battle
areas overseas uhieh resuli in the location of rameins of our decsased
servicemen. 3Such an evenit s taken place in your hrother's case.
Feports receives la iiis Office indicates that the remains of an American
World sar II casualty wers discov:red near a bullding on the farm "ot
Klaverblad" near Vierlingsbeek, ilolland, a towa in the area of Ste Antonis
ard Overlcon, iolland. PFound with the remains were items of Unlted States
Armed Forces cloting aml equipment and two identification tags inscribed
BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G, = 33 652 28Le Dutch authorities contacted United
States Army officials in Zurope whereby arrangencnts were comploted for
anthropological examinatlons to be made in the Unled States Army Hortuary
in Frankiurt, Cermany. Comparisons were made of the physical and dental
characteristics of the remains ajainst the Army medicul and dental records
for all ocur unresolvod casualties who were reported missing in the general
area, as well as against simllar records for your trother.

Tiese examinations, which wezre performed under the directisn of an
accredited antizonologist and other identificatlon srecialists, resulted
in a favorablso comparison of physical characiteristics of Private 3lankenship
such as height, wei ht, age, and an excellent agreement of dental characteris-
tics with the remains. Therefore, after a nareful consideration of all the
facts in the case, your brotherts identd Mcation was established,

I lnow that considerable arnccdety has been ayparienced since word was
first received concernin: your brother's death in the Furopean area, and
1t is cawnestly hoped that vou mauy obtain some consolation from the
knowledye that his remains are now in our custody. They have heen casketed
ard are being held overseas pending instructions from you, either for
roeturn to the Uniwed States or for permanent interment in the Ardennes
Anerican Cemetery and jlemorial, Jeuville-en—Condroz, Belgium.

I% is requested, therefore, that you advise this Cffice:

ae Tho name of e city or town to which the deceased should be
deliversd end the name and address of the funeral director enzaged to roceive
his remains, or

be The rmame and location of mational cemctery, if it is desired that
shipment be made to the Superintendent of a national cemetery, or

Ce That the remains should be interred in the Ardemmes American
Cemetery ard liemorial, Meuville-en=Condrom, Zelgium.



TGE-D 2973 J “ebruery 1260
ldn-\mal. Dy @l G

SN 33 652 28

1.-1anhﬂissi‘-.ip, e Teddy De

For your c-m*mnhmce, the dispesition instructions nay be sent by
collect, telegran ard should bo addressed to:

The hartermaster Cencral
epartment of the Army
aﬂld.n(;tﬂn, De Ce

Attentlons Sieposition Iranch

If the remains are interred in the Ardemes Anerican Cenetery and
Hemorial the Army will make all arrangements and pay all costs Lavolved.
Burial In sueh overseas censterios is nermanent and removal therefove
at a svbscquent date, ecither at joverment or priwvate expense, is not
pernl ttede

1L the renalns arce rotarned to the United "‘.;a eS8y the Army will bear
cxpense of transnortation W any clty or towm desired or to any United
States lational Cameterr having :rave spacoe. In adadition, an allowance
for costs inciderts to interment is authorized and 1o rayable as relmbussa=
nent Lo the nerson whese fwxds are used to -:?.ei‘m:,' guch expense. Th
allmrance nay riod exeeed $2:.0, O 1L burdal is in a civillan cemstery,
T125.00 if remeins are shipoed %o a funeral ....:*:*ctor prior te interment
in a national cemedery or {THe20 if remains are shilpped direct $o 2 natiomal
cemelery for Internente A list of rulional cemsteries is inclosed for o
int'armation

Tipon rocelnt of our dis ‘9.*3:‘_1:._::'- irstrucbions, yuu :uy be asgsured
that the Terariment 91 the Army wilil exert av-xy effort to comply with She

instructions.

Sincersly yours,

(== [ —]

=
o L2 = |
W b”" = Karech
T o natfonsl Cemetery [ist e
R
R p Tomack
o ‘*Im ?harutingham/ace 52"51;;
5 5309

oo L.L.-



OFFISE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
rIEFORIAL DIVISICH

WASHINGTOWN 25, D. C.

4 Board of Officers appointed by paragraph 1, Division Order ilo. 10

dated 27 May 1959 (Tab 4), convened at_/Jp O hours 2/ fee 1959,

and after consideration of the factors presented, approved the identification
of Unknown X-2321 Frenkfurt Mzusoleum, as the remzins of Private Paul G.
Blankenship, ASN 33 652 28lL, Company "B", 38th Armored Infantry Battalion,

Tth Armored Infantry Division.

I‘|.

SUMA

ARY
Remains designated Unknown X~9321 (3&R #50L3) were discovered buried
at a depth of approximately 30 inches near a building on a ¢3r~ near Vier-
lingsheek, Holland. Two identificaticn tags for ”3”£K223H PAUL G.
3365228L" and items of U,5. military clothing and equipment were recoversd
with the remains., "PAUL G. BLANKINSHIP" was stamped in geold on a portion
of leather billfold. The foot bones werzs removed from U.S. service shoes

size 9:-B.

s Miscing in

Private Paul G. Blankenship was reported by the AGO
indirg of Death

Letion 7 October 19LL in Eelland (near SE, Antcn:s}. Tin
was subsequently issuved showing the p?ea“mei date of death as 8 October
1945. Private Blankenship was a member of Company '"B", 38th Armored Infantry
Patuallo“, Tth Armored Division. According to information in AGO Status Re=-
view and Determinavion Report, on 7 Octeober 1944, SOMﬁary upn, 33th Armored
Infantry Battalion was located 6 miles southeast of St. lnucnﬁg, Hollard.
The miscion of the company at that tirme was to clear enemy forces fraom the
wooded areaz near St. Antonis to Cverlcon, Holland. Fneny forces were en-
countered and the company menmbers were greatly scattered. Vhen a physical
check was made it was found that the company had suffered many loszses, but
due to the tactical situation a2 search for those missing wzs not possible.
It wes assumed that they had either been killed or captured by the eneny.

o E_‘A 0]

There are no Cerman records pertaininz to Private Blankenship or the
other enlisted men reported mi551ng during this enemy encounter. (See map
sketch - Tab B.)

4 special investization was conducted in November 1953 in an effort to
locate the remains of vt Blankenship, but the search was unsuccessful and
Findings of MNonrecoverability were epproved 11 March 195L4. (Tab C)

CONCLUSION:

The following identifying factors confirm the associzticon of Unknowm
1= &
{~9321 with Private Paul G. Blankenship:

1) Two Identification Tags



(Unknown {=9321 Frankfurt Maus. Assoc with BLANKENSHIP, Paul G. 3365228L)
Conclusion (Contd):

2) Name stamped on portion of billfold
3) Excellent dental and physical comparison (Tab D)
i) Private Blankenship's organizaticn was in the near vicinity of
the place of recovery {sketch of grave leccation submitted with
case papers for Unknown ({-9321.)
RECOIITENDATICN:
That the identificaticn of Unknown X=9321 Frankfurt Mauscleum be
approved as Private Paul G. Blankenship, ASN 33 652 28L, and that Findings
of Nonrecoverability be canceled.

Submitted by 7. IAxFhrmmce
1. M. Farmer
Clerk (Ident)
Claims & Effects Unit
Dispesition Branch

CONCURRENCE: : —
/

.LJ U—*"’—f‘*-"'/ ity T //m i, _LJ i A4

TUSL W. CULBERTSON DOMATE Ijs WABDLE ILIMER .TiLEI
Cclonel, Qi b “olo"el AJA®) L‘ Colen L

Arvroved:

2<

/]

v f")‘? JAMEE G. HATTO

Colonel, JI0
=

(al 2 - A | -
Chief, ¥emoria
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HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Washington 25, D, C.

MEMORIAL DIVISION

27 May 1959

Division Order
No. 10

SUBJECT: Memorial Division Board of Review

1. Under provisions of AR 15-6, dated 25 July 1955, the following of=-
ficers are hereby appointed members of the Memorial Division Board of
Review:

Colonel Eual W. Culbertson, QMC, 0-42263
Lt. Colonel Elmer J. Neary, QMC, 0-3L496L
Lt. Colonel Donald L. Wardle, QMC, 0-15822L5
Major William H., Murray, QMC, 0-2011085

Senior member present will serve as President of the Board.

2. The purpose, authority, and scope of activities of the Memorial
Division Board of Review will be in accordance with the provisions of
Memorial Division Order No. 3 dated 17 February 1959.

3, Memorial Division Order No. L dated 17 February 1959, Subject:
Memorial Division Board of Review, is rescinded.

BY ORDER OF THE DIVISION CHIEF:

OFFICIAL: CARL R. ALLBEE

. Memorial Division
. é;iAZZLJﬁ4;4L4¢aLC/

M/ EDITH HRANAC
Chief, Division Services Section
Disposition Bfanch

DISTRIBUTION:
Branch and Office Chiefs (1)
Each Officer concerned (2)
Operations Section, Disp. Br. (30)




HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Washington 25, D. C.

MEMORIAL DIVISION
17 February 1959

Division Order
No. 3

SUBJECT: Memorial Division Board of Review

1. Establishment. Under provisions of AR 15-6, dated 25 July 1955, there
is hereby established the Memorial Division Board of Review (hereinafter re-
ferred to as the Board) to assist the Chief, Memorial Division, in the resolu-

tion of special cases which involve the identifiability, nonidentifiability,
or nonrecoverability of the remains of deceased persons.

2. Membership. The Board will consist of not less than 3 officers. The
senior member present will serve as President of the Board. One member, as
designated by the presidemt, will act as recorder for the Board and will be
responsible for the documentation of the findings of the Board. A majority
of the members of the Board will constitute a quorum.

3. Authority. In the resolution of all cases referred to in paragraph 1
above, the Board will serve as the reviewing chamnel between the operating
Branch and the Division Chief. The Board is authorized to review all such
cases as are referred through it to the Division Chief. After documentation
of its findings, the Board will recommend the approval of the Division Chief
or his designated representative ar return the case to the operating branch
for reconsideration of its determinations.

L. Duties. The Board is charged with the following duties and re-
sponsibilities:

a. Establish a set of standards and procedures to determine the
adequacy, authenticity, and completeness of records which serve as an operat-
ing basig for the Board.

_ b. Review case history reports concerning the identifiability of
recovered remains as submitted by the operating branch.

c. Review case history reports concerning the nonidentifiability
of individual recovered remains and the nonidentifiability of individual
remains from group recoveries.



Mem. Div, Order No. 3 (Comtd) , 17 February 1959

d. Review case history reports concerning the nonrecoverability of re-
mains of persons in the following categories: -

(1) Persons for whom The Adjutant General has issued presumptive
findings of death.

(2) Persons known to be in a KIA status, whose remains, because of
the circumstances of death, are determined to be nonrecoverable.

(3) Persons whose remains are officially reported lost at sea.

e, Based upon its findings, either recommend the approval of the Division
Chief, or return the case to the operating branch for further reconsideration
of the case.

‘5. Convening of the Board. The Board will convene at the time and place
designated by the president and will adjourm at his direction,

6. Rescission, Memorial Division Order No, 29, dated 19 September 1957,
Stbject: Memorial Division Board of Review, is rescinded.

BY ORDER OF THE DIVISION CHIEF:

QFFICIAL: CARL R. ALLBEE

Memorial Division

"EDITH HRANAGC
Chief, Division Services Section
Disposition Branch

DISTRIBUTION:

" BRANCH AND OFFICE CHIEFS (1)
Bach Officer concerned (2)
Operations Section, Disp Br. (50)
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DENTAL COMPARISON CHART
UNKNOWN 3 Grave: 323 NAME :
X-9321, Frankfurt, Mausoleum BLANKENSHIP, Paul G. Pvt. 33 652 284
R-8 X R-8 | X ; 0
R=7 dofAi R=7 dof A |
R—6 oA R-6 X
R=5 | R-5 v
R-4 | R-4 v
R-3 to R-4: 1lmm R=3 ¥
R=2 R-2 ’ v
R-1 dS mS R-1 .| dS mS b
=1 mlS L-1 mS o
-2 | L-2 i
=3 | =3 P
L-4 & R 3 B ) Vv
L5 S =5 | ] uf
L6 oA L6
=7 | dofA =7 | dofA 0 v
-8 | X =N e X o
R-16 | Unerupted;imp horiz against R-15 _  [r-16 X >R
R-15 0 cog 0 e bl
| R=14 | oY, v ] S L moA l
R=13 | (dog)e e~ o 0 v
R=12) oy w Bz .
R=11 | R=11 | -
R—10 | 3 B=300, i v
R=9 e " s e v
-9 =971 ~
L-10 & 5 o EEesse : e
Bn e s LR s p
I (R N R R P
L0 AR W 1-13 | /
e e g betilis e 7
CietP S X e 2 ..,0A g T VR z
L-16 | (o) L-16 o
ESTIMATED MEIGHT HEIGHT )
L el oCEisa e sPEt e B -
ESTIMATED WEIGET WE IGHT ;
AT Sl 130 - 150 7 133 lbs Ein Gl 3
ESTIMATED AGE 3 AGE
(AT PR D S 0 - ) | 9yrs Tmos 1da “
4A IR Race: - Shoe Size: n'uﬁﬂ" 78 3 Race: White—
None fg_)__ur.d White s 9}—5 ~ Browm Shoe Size: %._B
REMARKS; Remains processed: 19/20 Nov 59; Fractures: No record :
Fractures: Left humerus - middle shaft. Dental: (1) Fm 79, 3-10-44;(2) Fm 79,
|Date & place of recovery: On 3 Aug 59, dtd 7-17-43; (3) Induction rec, 14 Jun 4.
remains desig S&R-5043 were orig discov Orgn: CO "B", 38th Armd Inf Bn., (7th Arm§i Di
by a Dutch National in a shalloE'grave  Date & placeé MIA: On 7 Oct 44, EM became|MIA
Seeide = o bidg on Bl famm L vhile on a mission with his Co to clear &
Klaverblad" near Vierlingsbeek, Folland. wooded area aporox 6 mi SE of St. Antonip,
. |[EEzecov: 2 ID tags for "Paul G. Blank- Eolland when enemy forces were encountergd.
. |enship, 33 652 283"; vortion of billfold eh lod=-n yero fiifered .t Dia o ihe
with name gold stemped: "Paul G. Blank- tactical situation, no search for the mipsin
enship"; 2 large plastie buttons from US Boula 1 _
wool CD overcoat; 1 brass US Inf lapel . e ma’‘e,

"Insignia; I pair

US Sv sh . 7
1 photo of giri. ©es, size 9-B;




HLZADOQUARTER
UNITED STATES ARMY

YUARTERMASTER MORTUARY SYSTEM, EURCPE

APO 757, US FORCES

CASTH:

20 November 1959

X~9321 (SR 5043) US Ww II casualty recovered Vierlingsbeek, Holland.

1e Recently, while installing a drainage ditch, the remaing of a

US Wi II casualty were discovered near a building on the farm JHet Klaverblad"

near Vierlingsbeek, Holland by Mr. Albret irs.
items of US clothing snd equipment and two (2)
"BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G, - 33652284",

Found with the remains were
identification tags for

2. The physical characteristics of sub
associated with like data available on the 0
Blankenship who was reported nissing 7 Octob
Vierlingsbeek 6 miles SE of St. Antonis.

ject remains have been favorably
MG Form 371 for Pvit. Paul G,
er 1944 in the vieinity of

Physical comparison is as follows:

AGE EEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR SHOR
%9321 19 68 1/3n 130-150 Lbs None 9 1/2-B
Pvt BLAUKENSHIP 19 7/12 68 1/4" 133 Lbs Brown 9 1/2-0

above physical findings,

Post~-cranial articulation is not possible due to the severely
eroded and missing vertebrae. The dental comparison is
excellent. It is noted that dental survey made 14 June 43
indicates tooth R 6 as missing instead of R 8. Dental survey
made 3/10/44 correctly shows R 8 missing and R 6 as being present.
The left humerus shows evidence of a healed fracture at the mid
shaft area. It appears to have been a "zreen-stick!" tyve of
fracture with the major breakaze being lateral. This humerus
breal healed well with only a slight curvature remaining but the
total bone length is 16 mm less than the corresponding right
humerus. This foreshortened humerus was not considered in the
estimation of height. The foot bones were removed from US
service shoes size %4-B.

//)’--éacf{/%'/
Wngg A, NE

US DAG -

Identificatidn Specialist

I have examined the remains designated ¥-9321 and do concur with the

P = -
—T : -~

Dr. HANS FLEISCHHACKER
Anthropology Institute
University of Frankfurt
Frankfurt/Main, Germany



DATE

RECORD OF IDF "IFICATION PROCESSING

EFFECTS aND PHYSICAL DATA 19 November 1959
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME = MIDDLE INITIAL (or GRADE SERVICE NUMBER CIL CASE NUMBER(iF applicable)
unknown number)
X-9321
NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION. NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER PLOT ROW GRAVE
Frankfurt Mausoleum SR 5043 e

Receiveo FROM Farm "Het Klaverblad" near Vierlingsbeek, Holland | !MPRINT OF TOENTIFICATION TAG
in shallow grave near farm building.

OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS (Include personal effects aiding iden-
tification)

Two (2) identification tags (see imprint.. @)

Portion of billfold with gold stamped
name:

"Paul G. Blankenship"

ITEMS OF CLOTHING AND EQUIPMENT FOUND WITH REMAINS sIndqute Type, Color, Sire, Markings, Service, atc, [f
laundry marks are indistinct follow pracedures outlined in T Q- =286)

1 Pr US service shoes....size 9%

2 large plastic buttons from US wool OD overcoat
1 brass US Infantry lapel insignis

1 automatic pencil

1 photo of girl, backed by cardboard and covered with strips of
scotch tape

FINGERPRINTS TAKEN X=RAYS MADE FLUROSCOPE STATEMENT ATTACHED
 ves XD no O ves A no 3 ves € wo
PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN ANTHROPOLOG ICAL STATEMENT MADE CHEMICAL STATEMENT ATTACHED
3 ves KX no XX ves [ wo [ ves X no
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
ESTIMATED HEIGHT MUSCULARITY COLOR OF HAIR RACE OR NATIVITY
68 1/3n Medium=-1light llone found White

TATTO00S, SCARS OR MARKS ON BODY

None (skeletal remains)

EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATIONS
Heeled fracture at middle of shaft, Left humerus.

WOUNDS OR INJURIES

Jone noted. Skeletel parts are severely eroded, esp ecially in the ribs and
vertebrae.

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THIS DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

NAME, GRADE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE

WESLEY A. NEZF US DAC US Army Mortuasry System ¢:2Z6~1pﬁtgu/ (//HH;) ;fﬂ?

D D FORM 8 90 REPLACES QMC FORM 1044, 18 MAR 47, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. _ Aér.. (81} Mn-'rsu-mm
1 FEB 58 .




<CORD OF IDENTIFICATION PROCESS.
SKELETAL CHART

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME — MIDODLE INITIAL (or unknown

simber e

BLACK OUT PORTIONS NOT RECOVERED

GRADE SERVICE NUMBER

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND
RECOVERY NUMBER SRE5CYS

~ran/l 14»;-7‘ Vs |

PLOT ROW GRAVE

g2 0

ESTIMATED AGE (Years) ESTIMATED HEIGHT

/G bi s

SKELETAL MEASUREMENTS (Centimeters)

SKELETAL MEMBER METHOD RIGHT LEFT
SKULL
HUMERUS Tre 7‘7‘3!" 32, ? o
ULNA ‘“ !
RADILS £l .8 ES 2
i 5 o 7R
TIBIA “t 389|397
i 4 37.4137.4

REMARKS OR STATEMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGIST (Continue on re-
verse if more space is required)

£t W f36 -/5¢ Lé.

Hed/edf boeeeFore red d e
.f‘./:}a//“ /e*)[)" Vol - AN O

r
p—
YA Nel £q
THE PARTS PRESENT AS INODICATED ON THIS SKELETAL CHART
REPRESENTS ONE AND THE SAME INDIVIDUAL

PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGIST (Name)

“’; 3 /c Y A. Ne ¢y

SIGNATURE /

R e g

SYMBOLS

M wissine

Bl surneo

=,

HL‘(J}'-’"(' —

Fruc‘ll»'ff.'

FRACTURED Yof
SH ATTERED%

DD 1':_%RBM“ 892 AEPLACES \@MC FORM 1044, 18 MAR 47 WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

AGL (1) 6-56-75M-51358



7 RN SRED#3

- X-732(
TOOTH (::Iill;ul!f]? }E}Aauq.ﬁﬂréti'iﬁ Maw 3,
/P Novi &5 9
Date
Last Name First Initinl Grade Serial No,
Unit Organizatien
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
Right Left
fmm
8 1 e, 4 )ys ;2 1 1 2 384 & 6 7 8

DoF O [DoF

)
A

X’fv"'ﬁss"",q
s e OGOCOCOON OO ROOCEI
o OOV VOO O @)
DR CO000 WOCTDEH

s O00O) OO0

[ l i F
A vz ||, MO - ' : a;-,{,,: O -‘@,.',__;
é' ] . e .
o A fa) A o

16 LV 14 SN S IR 10NN R #10 #1112« 913= 94 15 18

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmestrically on either
side and classed as incisors (Cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chﬂwmg teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.
See reverse side for illustrations.

Size ~ Averase
Color- T wes: w/ /?47“ Sr9 Wt SHhres.

NOTE- &7 b ERC e i ol
;rl,oﬂ::fi.:" 12""!.293#;?/// W/ /yf{‘ﬁ (,.

a Qennr s ﬁ ;f"'
} % Sig'r’utu:a of Officer or other person who prepared Tooth chnr{ -’ EJ

/v"vffﬂf? = oa".{p@ A dif / S 4o,

J
5 s et
/' ﬂ =z k’ R Verfisld by G. R.C . Officer

ET FORM 1-22 (29 AUG.46)

(OLD GRAVE REGISTRATION FORM 1-A)
AGL (3) 10-%6-50M-6912 -120%



MISSING TEETH .. All teeth missing through

eoth miumg ‘
previous extraction (not those fractured or displaced |
by recent wounds) should be "X"'d out and @ ;

labeled, thus :

tooth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and
porcelain), thus

CROWNED TEETH. .. Block in solid the crown of|gold Crowns %%Tbﬂn

BRIDGE WORK... Block in solid the crown of Go\d b.—.dqe

tooth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

lalale)

FILLINGS.. Draw filling on tooth as accurately|Gold fi Il’mg Silver £illlin
as possible (blockinand label gold, silver, cement), @@ @@@Q
thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES). Outline location and size
of cavity, shade in thus;

BEOBOGE0

DENTURES (PLATES)... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth
attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp "

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS
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AP0 757
24, November 1959

-’:_'ciﬂjnll

REFCRT OF INVESTIC-TION

Information was received from the U.S. Zzbassy, The Hague,
Hetherlends concerning remaine of an smerican deceased.

Investigation conducted revealed remains were discovered by
ir Albert Ars, lessee of the farm "Het Klaverblad) mear Vierlingsbeek,
Holland. ZHemains were located close to farm buildinz, interred at a
depth of approximately 30 inches. The position of the remains indicated
& hasvy burial in what evidently wac a ;o’chole. Two ildentification tags
for Paul G Blankenship, 33 652 28) were found with the remeins,

flemains were talen into custody and assigned Zearch and Recovery

-J"-)-- J':M-B

Wil S,

He 8. SOHAETER
s DiG
Investigator




HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY
QUARTERMASTER MORTUARY SYSTEM, EUROPE

‘ APOC 757
J % 24 November 1959

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

Information was received from the U.S. Embassy, The Hague,
Netherlands concerning remains of an American deceased.

Investigation conducted revealsd remsins were discovered by
Mr Albert Ars, lessee of the farm "Het Klaverblad) mear Vierlingsbeek,
Holland, Remains were located close to farm building, interred at a
depth of approximately 30 inches. The position of the remains indicated
& hasty burial in what evidently was a foxhole., Two identification tags
for Pavl G Blankenship, 33 652 283 were found with the remains,

Remains were taken into custody and assigned Search and Recover
#SR=5043. _

H. 4, SCHAEFER
US DaC
Investigator
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Uittreksel Plan kgda€‘“:ié ter plaatse: Vierlingsbe e Broek
gemeente Vierlingsbeek emeenteboerderij Het Klaverblad
sectie D chter Albr.

+ = vindplaats 1lijk van
Amerikaans soldaat

Paul G.32lankenship

33652284 T 43-44 4
Christiansburg, Va.
Gevonden op 3 augustus 1959

Bosrosr)y

» HET Ky VERBLAD"

KERKHCF VO OR DUITSE
.. GESNEUVELDEN
IJSSELSTEUUN — VENRAY
Tel: 262 (0 4785)

Ret: 770/Y/59
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AEGelD 201 Zlankenship, Paul O. 30 Uecanber 1959
254 33 652 234 {iﬁ Tug W:

. L

SiGARDGE FORy  CHIEF, PESUMNEL 3uaVIl:e BAILh, TA040
SUBJILTY Jste of Death
I - F&lT3

le Frivate Faul C. Klankenship s menbsr of Company 2, Z8th Armorsd
lofantry Battalion, 7th Arsared Divisiun, vas reporisl missing in setion
nsar St. Antonis, Holland on 7 October 1G4L. Under Lha provisions of JSection
5, ¥igsing Farsons ist, he was preaumed dead ns of 8 Jctober 1945.

2., The atbached DF from 330 dated 28 Degssbwar 1959 fomardad
identificatlion data shondng that remalng rwers vecovered recesntly aser a
teilding an 3 fare near Plerlingabeeix, lolland and were ldaniiflisd av Ghoge
a7 Private Paal 5. Hlankenship.

IT - RECOMMENDAPICNS

3, I i2 recomended that a report of death Le lssued showing thad
rivate Fanl oo Qenkenshlp, wms killed in actiom noar Vierliagsbesk, iloliand,
o T Octeber 1944,

1 Inecl
nemary of Ident

A es & u-'-' H.I)s'l-.ux

frans Sherroaw QUELTR
Iavestivator

Je We SRILIY

¥ tor, AGS
Ghiaef, Camualty Seetlon, POE, TAG!

b
(W]

Az UYNDL

Sy Order of iilber M, fmickor, Secrotary of the Arwyt

F 23 —.4. I-"ciif:I.:;“u&‘-g Tf;.

)ﬁ_f “'mlahe:d‘ '.-alme.a. s AGG
Oitr, Hemordal Div (U Jidef, Farsoonol Services Zranch, ;AEO
b} ~
Tga fila , {

G 201 File A g
A4 'IQ\ *)1'63

[



AGPI-CL 20 Blankeasids, Paul . ' 30 Decembar 1959
ASR 33 652 284 (28 Deo 59) '
NERARDUS FORp CHIEF, PARSOUNEL SEAVICER DEAIRE, =00
SUBJET: Date of Death

I - PACTS : _
mm:;,m“umu. Division :purm-amm

vas

M B0 huttts BTl T Gakem 1L, e T peaviiiis ue Bt
S,MPmla.hmmdeule1%.

2, The atizched DF from JUC datad 28 Degember 1959 forwarded
identification data showing that resning were recovered recently near o
ailding on a farm neer Vierlingsbeek, Molland and weve identified as thoce
of Private Panl G. Hlankenship,

IT - FEECOMMIMDATIONDS

3» It is recommnded that a raport of desth be issusd showving thet
frivate Faul 4. Hankenship, was killsd in sotion noar Vierlingsbesk, Holland,
o 7 Cctobor 1944,

1 Incl
Sammry of Iderd

20 ROT SEED TELIGRAM:

Frank Sherrow COMCUR
Investipator

Jde We BILEY

¥ jor, AG0

Chief, Casualty Section, P3H, TAIC
APPROVED:

8y Owrder of Wilder M. Drucker, Secretary of the Arsy:
X0 8. SCHILI®N, JR.,

G M: Uolenel, ALC

éﬂ?ﬂl?ilc



‘-.;' !"v._’?:*-rj 2?3 Mmm’
Panl G,, ASY 33 £52 aa - Request for Repart of Ueath
o omao /  owo 28 “ecember 1959
Casualty Seetion ( irs, Whittinghas/akv/77756

tocm D=GE0
ATTN: AGPS-CL

le It is requested that report of death be issued for Privete Paul G.Slankenship,
ASH 33 652 28k, who was orfricially repored missing in action in Zurcpe 7 Uctober 19k,
Adninistrative date of death wag detor.ined to have been 8 Jctober 19LS,

2, The inclosed Sumnary of Identification and copy oi message from Veterans
Adeinistration which eonta’ns next of kin's ..ame and addpress 19 ferwarded for your
infornation.
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Urited Svabes Army
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MO-0D, L1 Augrias YoKe

2. Poawassded Sareal b oseg AT Porme 3, mitd all avwlladlg demtal
deta, for ‘viwas Turnerd U Murray, W 597 983 avd frivate Feul O,
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CONTROLLED CASE

NAME

BLANKENSHIP, Paul G,

GRADE

Pvt

SERIAL NO,

33 652 28l

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE

INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE QITHOUT'THE l'-:UlCIIRhEICE OF:

3 LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

T [DENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)
"

'

P
COFFEY

UNKNOWN

X =

NON~RECOVERABLE CASE NO. <&

b

A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY

l-\

i

’2;3~CA§0 FLAGGED BY

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391,

MAY BE PLACED OVER TH

IS FORM.

UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.

OQMG FORM
5 APR 48

1900

48

71068
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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Widdle)

éﬁgﬁLﬁﬂkﬁﬁsH'thfﬁul;éi%i/

RANK SERIAL NUMBER/ 7

faval i 28y

ARM OF SERVICE \

ARM N

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH

HollLAnD

]

S Qe s

-"\_ 7
NAME OF AUDITOR X, DATE
M. (’oséy / | & MAR 4
/ I.\\ ‘—-.

NAME DF REVIEWER \ DATE
/ o .& =
l.’, f

//
/-} (SN "__"h . ra -

REMARKS !

sl 814936



NON-RECOV

ERABLE CASE

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

c NUMBER

17899

AREA OR ZONE(S)

=

European
Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERTAL NUMEER
+ n 2 23
;2?/_1_&1\' SNSHIP, PAUL G, e 33 652

baen effected when appropriate. )

§1?ARE APPRGVED

Individual

(Corrections in name,

[THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(

rank,

an /Df !Gfldf number have

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES.
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

COPIES

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) PS B e o @
e | XCISTATUSZ REV. (8N A OETERMWINATIDN
A= Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED (|
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPR|ATE AREA .
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED =
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED . ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN
st KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

o

Memo for Record - dtd., 1

Auzust 1949

— QL

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

See Summary of Investigation,

’élcah. ’ “/d"

LRI

IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE

-
-

AME OF CASE A

(6{0)

NALYST
F@ ﬂ‘w

A, N.

CASE TO BE FORWARDED

TO

FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TG INTEEESTED PART IES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL

= AIFF'ROVED

DATE

CASE REVIEWER, XFANALIDETERMINA Y

CHIEF, FTﬁi‘LIE‘IEERH(!.NIEEG’E AELTYCHIEF,

: 10N BRANCH
CTINEEECTIoN: Inves. Sac. W—, .
/—’- . " AT AN //%d‘f%
T i J. C. MacFARTAND ;_
C. C. SAISER | JORN L. JACKS, Jr. It. Col., QIC
Tadnre . OME
OQMG FORM |9| 8 40 9833

REV 5 MAY 49



SUMMARY CF INVESTIGATION
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G,
Pvt 33 652 28l

1., Pvt Paul G. Blankenship, 33 652 28, Co B., 38th Armored
Inf. Bn,, 7th Armored Division was on a mission, 7 October 15hli, to
clear a wooded area approximately 6 miles south of St. Antonis, Holland,
The company encountered enemy forces and suffered many losses., Pvt
Blankenship was found to be missing. Due to the tactical situation an
immediate search could not be made.

2. In November 1953 an investigation was conducted in the
St. Antonis area in an endeavor to find the remains of Pvt. Blankenship,
It was found that the area where the casualty is believed to have
occurred has been replanted with young trees and, ac~ording to town
of’icials, no American remains or remains of Unknowns were discovered,
Inhabitants of the pertinent arsa were questionesd, however they had
no knowledge of an American dscaased or of lInknowns graves,

3. Identifying data for Pvt Blankenship was nompared with like
data for all unresolved unknowms disinterred in Holland with negative
results,

A, M, CFEEY: ga——r—- e
Investigator, 1lnit #1 B




DENTAL COMPARISON CHART

UNKNOWHN NAME
X— BLANKENSEIF, PAUL G, Pvt. 33552284

R=8 k-8 5
R=7 R-7 Aafh
R=& R=6 X
R=5 R-5
R=li R—1
R=3 | R-3
R=2 | R-2
R=1 | R-1 A8 oo
=1 =1 mS
L=2 L-2
-3 =2
L4 = -
-5 L~5
L-6 L-6
=7 L-7 | dofA
-8 -8 |
R=-16 | R-16 | A
R-15 | R-15 |
R—14 | R—1l | moA
R-13 R-13
R-12 | R—1i2 |
R=11 | R-11 |
R-10 | R-10
=9 R-9
-9 | -9 |
L~10 | L-10 |
L~11 | L-11 |
L=12 | L-12 |
L—13 | L-13 |
=14 | L-14 |
L-15 L-15 | ok
L-16 L-16 |
ESTIMATED HEIGHT HE IGHT 2

5‘! 8::11
ESTIMATED WEIGHT WEIGHT

138 1 bs,
ESTIMATED AGE AGE

19 yrs. 7 mos., 1 day

HA IR HAIR

Brown 9l
REMARKS

MIA 7 Oct. 1944 - St. Antonis, Holland
15 miles south of Nijmegen.

Co. B., 38th Arm'd Inf, Bn., 7th
Arm'd Div,

OQMG FORM
23 FE8 Bl 1961

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1851 O - 833483




The following Unlmowns were
racovered from the Nijmegen, Holland
area and are in an unresolved status

(unidentifiable):

Unk. X-116L
X-1209
%-1230
X-1231
X-1234
X-1236
X-1237
X-1239
7=-2799
{-2800
X=3314
{=5428
£=5L53
X=7661

-~ Margraten
i

Nere of the above Unlmowns

can be associated with Pvt, Blankenshin
due to lack of identifving data and/or

diserepancies.

ARISON CHART

NAME

BLANKENSEIF, PAUL G, Pvt. 33552284

R-8 |

R=7

|
1
R—6 |
R—-5 |

R—14

R-3

R-2

R-1

48 ms

L-1

mS

L-2

=3

L-4

L=5

L=6

L=7

dofA

L-8

R=16 |

R=15 |

R=1d |

moA

R=13

R-12 |

R-11 |

R—10 |

R=9

L=9

L-10

L-11 |

L—12 |

=13 |

L-14

L=15

oA

L-16

HE IGHT

5t B%H

WE IGHT

133 1bs.

AGE

19 yrs. 7 mos. 1 day

HAIR

1
Brown 938

MIA 7 Oct. 1944 - St. Antonis, Holland
15 miles south of Nijmegen.

Co. B., 38th Arm'd Inf. Bn., Tth

Arm'd Diw.,

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE:1951 O - 033403
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Ref por FOR DELIVERY TO

Indiv ecys

Unit cys HEADQUARTTRS
: NORTHTRN ARW. CCMFAND
APO 757 US ARMY
SFECIAL CRDERS 16 Hovemoer 1953

NUMBER 213

EXTRACT
1, PFC LAWRENNE C CORRAO JR RA21295669 25lth irsns Co (Light Trk) APO
165 is rel dy sta Frankfurt Ger znd fr ctch 24th 5P0 APO 757 and WP to Hanau
Ger reporting upon arrival thereat to CO ocrent unit eff 16 lov 53, PFCS, TDNs
2142010 L01-10-18 P1L10-02 $99-999, Cost of rail trans w/in Cer chorgecble
to Dif 2142010 401-10-18 P1410-02/g8 S91~506 (Di: Funds nonreimb),

2 PVT2 DAVID SMITH US52203211 25Lth Trens Co (Light Trk) APO 165 is =
dy ste Frankfurt Ger w/o C in unit asgmt ~nd ctch 2Lth BPO APO 757 for ors ==
and admin for pd 16 Nov 53 to L Jzn 5L 2nd upon completicn of this dy EM wi.J
rtn to pcrent unit., WP. FCS. TDN: 2142010 LOl~l0-~18 P1L10-(2 S99-$99, Cos®: o
roil trons w/in Ger chargeable to Dii 2142010 L01-10-18 P1L10=02/g8 S91=506 (I.
Funds nonreimb),

3, PVT-2 RICHARD C RRFD US52183591 PPMCS 1059 (CAU) COMP LUSTOE 2 yrs
ETS Dec 5L Elig rtn US Nov 5L is rel asg Co A 709th MP Bn APO 757 and rsg Co
A 7811 SCU APO 757 for dy w/Engr Scc Northcrn Ares Command, EDCSA: 23 Nov 53.
No tvl involved,

he Par 12 SO 209 this Hq c¢s pertsining to MSGT GLWFDRLL H IARCUM RA
6663200 Co A 7811 SCU APO 757 presently ateh Co E 7811 SCU APO 800 is recvoked,

5e WOJG HARRY Z/RON W21L5310 USA FMOS hllh (CAU) COMP AUS CLT III Fxp
Cat Jun 5L Zlig rtn US i~y 5L is rel asg Co I 7811 SCU APO 169 “nd rsg Co E
7811 SCU .PO 800, FDCSA: 19 Nov 53, WP, FCS, TDN: 2142010 L01-11-19 PLL10-02<
=07 599-999, Cost of rail trans w/in Ger chargesble to Dii 2142010 L401-11-19
P1410-02-03-07/g8 S$91-506 (Dli Funds nonreimb),

6o 1ISGT JOHN W DILDIWE RC6629L60 77Ll Engr Proc Cen 4PO 757 is ﬁtcn Co
A 709th 1P Bn 4PC 757 for rets end ars only cff 18 Nov 53.

Ts SGT TD'LRD K RYAN RAL2 308290 7706 ..FN Co 4PO 757 is rel dy sta Bad
Kissingen Ger and fr atch Co N 7811 SCU PO 62 and is asg dy ste Grafenwoehr
Ger w/o C in unit ~sgmt and s2tch 7822 SCU CGrafenwoehr Det PO 11l for qrs and
rots only eff 16 Nov 53, WP, FCS., TDN: 21,2010 401-10-18 P1lL10~02 S99~999.
Cost of rail trans w/in Ger chergesble to DM 2142010 L401-10-18 F1l10-02/g8
591-506 (Di. Funds nonreimb),

8o 1ST LT RO FRT FELD.IAN 0402155l MC Det B 7779 Iied Det PO 757 is ~sg
dy ste Hrnau Ger w/o C in unit esgmt for dy w/US Army Disp and atch 765th Med
Det ..P0 165 for admin only eff 16 Nov 53, WP. FCS, TDN: 2142010 1j01~-10-11~19
P1110-02-03~07 S99-~999. Cost of rail trans u/in Ger chaorgesble to Dl 2142010
1401-11-19 P1410-02-03-07/gB S91-506 (DM Funds nonreimb)e

(over)



SO 213 Herdquarters Northern Area Commond 4PO 757 16 Nov 53 (cont 'd)

9« So much of SO 212 this iq 13 iov 53 pertaining to SGT RICH.RD D R.Y
Ri18261126 and SGT JOHN C T..YLOR R.1626L79L 7772 Sig Sve Co 4PO 757 a5 reads
par 12 is amended to read e 13 13y

105 AR L0-15 CAPT ROB™:T H CUINN 0868605 MC Det B 7779 led Det LPO
757 is opt Prevontlve Medicine Cfficer Northorn irca Commend w/additional dy
28 Prcventive iedicine Officer Fronkfurt District,

11, Par 7 SO 32 this Hq 26 Fcb 53 pertaining to 2 bd of Off zpt UP .2
615=38 is reseinded,

12, UP iR 615-368 7.Bd of Off iz 25t to meet 2t cnll of Senior .iember
thereof for the purpose of detcrmining whether or not pers brought before it
should be discharged prior to normal TTS, Bd will be governed by R 615-368
Bd procecdinis will be submitted to this Hq on D GO Form 37 in triplicate,

DET.LLL FOR TH™ SC.RD

#.J JUROME S S...PFRE 01826223 Ord Co K 7811 SCU ..PO 171
CLFT H.RVEY B J“HFTT 01300335 Inf Co K 7811 SCU ..PO 171
C.PT JOY L E.LKER 01583811 QMC Co XK 7811 SCU 4PO 171

CLFT JOHN W STIDGER 0105LL427 MFC Co K 7811 SCU .iPO 171

13, Per 2 SO 210 this Hq 10 Nov 53 nertaining to a Bd of Off for the
purpcae of Revicwing Czse Records perteining to the Identificrtion of Docesse
and Detcrminction of Non-recovernbility of Remains for Unknown Dord Overseas
is revoled,

1L, PiC Ltr D .G.i0-S 293-9 9 .pr L7 Subj: Tstablishment of Boards of
Review for Identificrtion of Unknown Derd Overseas ~nd per 118b SR 830-110--5
fol named Off 7770 US.RTWUR QM Iort Svc Dot ..PO 757 are apt to meet at call
of the »resident thereof to revicw ense rocords pertrining to the identificet
ion of deccrded and determin-tion of non-recoversbility of remeins snd to
revicw major discrepsncy cases:

DET..IL FCR THE BO..RD

IL.J SEYIIOUR CIES 01584255 (MC (President)
C.LPT SIIEON J L.RKINS 01302147 CMC

C..PT FR.rCIS I SI..(N 01590810 CMC

1ST IT JOE R C.LIDLZLL 02037259 QMC

2ND IT GECRGE i S.RANTOS 01876100 GiC

BY COMA4.ND Of *5JCR GENER.L HERREI :

I /\
\s" c?
e /
£ OFFICIAL 2 R. Q. W.STTHLING
> N T It Col, ..GC
OFFICL.Ls U5 IWMV_ G idjutent
R. Q. W.ST RLING \’W\‘
It Col, .GC
xl;djlltant

DISTRIBUTION S O
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froczadings of Zeard of Leview appointed in uccordance with latter
=~ p,

~ . y i . i = ] e x =
AGAOQ=3 293,79 (27 .arci 14.7) Uely L.ar Deplte, TAGH, 9 April 1947,
X X F NN

1. Ths Board convanad pursuant to per 1, S0 213, teadquarters,
Horthern irsa Comand, Jated 16 Novsmber 1953 at Grisshein/ sin, on
31 Dacembar 1253,

2. IBUBERS FREZENT:  Aa indicated by signaturss balow,

3. PURFOSE: To review and determine, from svidence presented the
non=recoverasility of the renains of .orld .ar II doad lost in the jeo=
graphical area daseribed below,

A, iToat

Vicinity of 5%, inlaonis (24/Z~73), lolland

Pyt Paul G, Blanksnship, 33 652 284, Co *3*, 35th Armored
Iafaniry favtalion, 7th Armored Infantry Division, became missing in
action ia the vicinity of 3%, Anthonis, Holland, on 7 October 19/4.

) oy - sy g
Liw by .E- P At §

Se Ih8 circumstancss =mrrounding the disappearance of this
goldier ars conlained in 4th iad woement, dated 25 August 1945, Hqgs.,
38th Armorad [niantry sattalion, “ile AG 70/, 1 August 1945, This come
mudeation states that on 7 Octobor 1944, Co "3% was located ¢ miles
southeast of it. 2nthonis, Holland, The nission at that time was to clear
the wooded area swrounding the {own, during which tho company encoun=
tored enemy forees and waa greatly scattered. Thon a physical cheek was
made, the conpany was found %o have suffarad nany logses, among whom was
Pvt Blankonship. It wes assumed that the micsing men had bsen either killsd
or captured by the onemy. Cue %o the tactical situation, no search could
he made,.

b. Hothing further is imown rsgarding the loss of Prt Blankenship,
He was ncver reported a prisonsr of war, nor can any rsfarence o him be
found in capturasd Gernan records,

Se Tiold Invastigation conducted in the arsa involved in Hovem=
ber 1953 proved negative inasmuch zs the remaing of subjse’ decedent could
nct b2 loecated nor was any trace iownd,

de. A roview of unknowns recoVered Ironm the general area involved
and now interred in Wnited States 11litary Cemsteries failed to reveal an



agsociation with subject casualty.

3. Reference is made to Harrative of Investigation dated
30 Xovember 1953 end inclosurss attachad hereto as well as to OQG
Form 371 on vt Paul G, Blankenshi» and “emorandum for ftecord, dated
1 August 1249 on file in the Office of The Suarisrmaster General,
“ashington 25, D.C,.

5 RECOMVENDATION: It is rscommendsed that the remains of the
decedent herein considered be determined Non-iecoverabls,

5. GIBBS SIMEON J. LARKTUS
Hlajor QNG Captain QLC
Prasident Hember
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®. Reference is made to Narrative of Investigation dated
30 November 1953 and inclosures attached hereto as well as to OQIG
Form 371 on Pvt Paul G, Blankenship and lMemorandum for Record, dated
1 August 1949 on file in the Office of The Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D.C.

association with subject casual‘halra

5. RECOMVENDATION: It is recommended that the remains of the
decedent herein considered be determined Non-Recoverabls,

3. GIDES | SIMEON J. LARKING
Major QMC : Captain QUG
President Member
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“" FRANCIS M. STu / JCE R,

CALDVELL
Captain QUC 1/Lt QHiC

llembar i ldembar
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2nd Lt QIO
Liember




HEADQUARTZRS
USARZEUR QI MORTUARY SERVICE DETACHMENT 7770TH ARMY UNIT
APO 757, c¢/o Postmaster New York, N.Y.

Proceedings of Board of Review appointed in accordance with letter
AGAO-5 293.9 (27 liarch 1947) D=, War Dept., TAGO, 9 April 1947.

* KKK X K

1. The Board convened pursuant to par 14, SO 213, Headquarters,
Northern Ares Command, dated 16 November 1953 at Griesheim/iain, on
31 December 1953.

2. MEMBERS PRESENT: As indicated by signatures below,

3. PURPOSE: To review and determine, from evidence presented the
non-recoverability of the remains of ‘World War II dead lost in the geo-
graphical area described below,

ga. Area:
Vieinity of St. Anthonis (24/E-73), Holland
b. Facta:

Pvt Paul G, Blankenship, 33 652 284, Co "B", 38th Armored
Infantry Battalion, 7th Armored Infantry Division, became missing in
action in the vicinity of St, Anthonis, Holland, on 7 Cctober 1944.

4o FINDINGS:

a. The circumstances surroundiag the disappearance of this
soldier are contained in 4th indorsement, dated 28 August 1945, Hgs.,
38th Armored Infantry Battalion, Fils AG 704, 1 August 1945. This com-
munication states that on 7 October 1944, Co "B" was located 6 miles
goutheast of St. Anthonis, Holland. The mission at that time was to clear
the wooded area surrounding the town, during which the company encoun-
tered enemy forces and was greatly scattered. When a physical check was
made, the company was found to have suffered many losses, among whom was
Pvt Blankenship, It was assumed that the missing men had been either killsd
or captured by the enemy. Due to the tactical situation, no search could
be made.

b. Nothing further is knowm regarding the loss of Pvt Blankenship,
He was never reported a prisoner of war, nor can any reference to him be

found in captured German records, ,
-
-
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c. Field Investigation conducted in the area involyed in Novem~~

ber 1953 proved nezative inasmuch as the remains of subigg@'daqedent,cﬁﬁlﬁ o
N\ SR ”

not be located nor was any trace found. N e L
"{ 3 4 ,_’ 'l.f’ L5

.

-

de 4 revisw of unknowns recovered from the general aggg’fnvolvéﬁ
and now interred in United States Military Cemeteries failed”to reveal an
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In compliance with Investigation Directive 41109 this azilquarters,
dated 3 Novempar 1953, the undersigned proceeded to St. Anthonis (24/2-73),
“olland in an effort to investigate and recover the remzins of rvt Faul
Q. Blankenship, 33652284, Co "EM, 38th amd Iaf Zn, 7th ~md D .
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according to records this hezd-uarters, above named soldier was found
wissing on 7 Cctober 1944, Uo "Z!' was located six (b) miles south east of
3t. anthonis, Holland. Ihe mission at that time was to clear the wooded
area surroundinz the town.

5 von arrival to St. anthonis, the undersiined intervisvwed the town
ffinials, and it was leamed that the town itself was lioerated on 25

Se tember 1944, no fighting tool :lace in the ceginning of Uctober 1944

in the surrouadinzs or in that town, according to town olficials there

are no craves of anerican soldisrs or raves of unknowns in this comnunity.
“ttention is invited to axhiioit "i' statement oF the town mayor. L1t was
leamed, -owever, that acavy fishting took place at Uverlioon and vicinity
from 2B Je temoer 1944 to Li Lctooer 194.., uverloon is locatsd apiroxi-
mately 9 kilometers sout: east of 5t. anthonis,

It was Learned at Uverloon that the >8th armd Inf was in contact with
tre enemy u> to aproximately 10 Uctooer L944, after that date, th
americun troops were re laced by the Critish. turing the neavy fighting
which took place in the woods surrounding (verloon, most of the trees
have peea destroyed., Oeveral years ago, all of the arsa has oeen replanted
by young trees, according to the town officials, no american or remains
of unknovns hav: been aiscovered during the process of replanting.

The town o ficials made a recent investigation to determine whether
graves of soldiers still existed in the community, after having inter-
viewed a zreat numcer of farmers in the communities of Vierlingsbeek,
l.aashees, Holthees, Cverloon, Uroeningen and Vortum no knowledge of ~meri-
can or unknown graves was found. sttention is invited to cxhibit "B
statement oy town administration.



(Narrative of Investigation, ID 1109, dated 30 idovember 1953)

According to the kaire of Uverloon, if graves of americans or unknowns
were present in the wooded area where the fighting took place, they would
have oeen discovered when the woods were renlanted.

IV, CCOJCIUSICN:

It is concluded by the undersigned that remains of Fvt Faul G, Blanken-
ship, 33652284, can not be located in the general areas of St. anthonis
and Cverloon, Holland.

Ve RECCI i DATICN ¢

It is recommended by the undersigned that remains of Fvt Faul G,
Blankenship be submitted non-recoveraole.

. 9./

SLDEN . 2LLIS
bgt Ra 420683 Szt Ra/ 26203110
Intersreter Investigator



GailsENTZ CPLCO c. a.

St. anthonis, 26 November 1953
Tel. 7 - Fostrekening 82211

In the communitij of Oploo, St.. Anthonis en Ledeacker are no

graves of american soldiers or graves of unknown soldiers.

The Burgomaster of Uploo c.a.,

(Stamp) /s/ illezicle

Exhibit "a



GEMEEDN "E OPLOO ea.

o ST. ANTHONIS, 26 November 1953.

Miss, dd Tel. 7 - Postrekening 82211
Glre S
Onderwerp

Getal bijlagen

In the communitij 6f Oploo,St.
Anthonisg en Ledeacker are no graves of amer:

cen soldiers or graves of unknown soldiers.

The Burgomaster of Oploo c.a.,

—
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Telefon No 200 fostrekening ¥o.. 51410

Vierlingsbeek, sovember 27th, 1953
Cnderwerp: wargraves

I the vndersigned, mayor of Vierlingsoeek, certify that in the
communities of Vierlingsbeek, liaashees, Holthees, Uverloon, GUroceningen
and Vortum .ullem have been recently surveyed by a representative of

his office, concerning locations of wargraves.

THE UNDLESICNED,

/s/ G. van Heusden

(G. van HaUSD:N)

(Stamp)

Bixhibit "B"



GEMEE’ "E VIERLINGSBEEK

TELEFOON No. 200 < e POSTREKENING No. 51410
s =X
L =
Uw kenmerk Uw brief van Ons kenmerk

VIERLINGSBEEK, November ,27th,1953.
Onderwerp: V/argraves .

I the undersigned, mayor of Vierlingsbeek, certify
thet in the communities of Vierlingsbeek, liaashees,
Holthees, Overloon, Groeningen and Vortum lillem have
been recently surveyed by a representative of this
office, comcerning locations of wargraves.

To the best of my acknowledge, there are no graves
of ’mericain or unknown soldiers.

TIHE UNDERSICE‘TD M
— (;’7 /enu&sdan]

Bijlagen

Cfeum A P, THELEN, BOXTIL




